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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet
 
Event 1  Girls 7-8 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  8Wakefield, Keelin C 35.41  NT1
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Sophie E 41.31  NT2
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  8Coombe, Dory J 44.71  NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Bitsy G 45.49  NT4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8O'Grady, Mia R 47.44  NT5

 
Event 1  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 27.85 P 8/6/2014 CCCCAna Jih-Schiff

2019HOX Team: 27.41 T 8/14/2010 HOXMaya Nielan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Orinda Country Club-OM 10Sabarese, Campbell B 28.73  NT1
Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Flemer, Ashley G 29.70  29.892
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Nelson, Annika E 30.72  30.583
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Salay, Sophia M 31.12  32.234
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Walburg, Riley N 31.21  31.625
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Salay, Julia R 33.13  34.806
Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Portet, Sylvie 33.79  32.847
Oakhurst Country Club 10Colt, Izzy 33.91  34.458
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Platzbecker, Karmina C 34.87  33.969
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Lush, Aubrey C 34.93  32.9310
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Karadi, Sophia L 35.48  34.9811
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Deren, Natalie R 35.86  35.6612
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  9Feldman, Alex J 39.38  40.2213
Diablo Sharks-VA  9Wine, Ella C 53.81  52.3014

 
Event 1  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 25.23 P 8/5/2015 cccc-PCKatie Mitchell

2019HOX Team: 24.53 T 8/15/2015 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Canoles, Stella J 26.66  26.891
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12McConnell, Mia L 26.84  26.562
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Brunton, Molly K 27.83  29.283
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Morse, Jenna 28.39  28.064
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Valdes, Isabella G 28.52  29.075
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Lynch, Molly M 28.56  NT6
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Wen, Addie F 28.73  28.817
Orinda Country Club-OM 12Copeland, Eve H 28.97  29.008
Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ 11Basye, Savannah G 29.04  29.139
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Lawrence, Nora A 29.32  29.1110
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Graff, Finley M 29.40  31.5411
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Ng, Kayla J 29.49  30.4312
Zzfpst-ZZ 12Hix, Hailey 29.53  28.8513
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Reddy, Priyanka S 29.80  29.7314
Rancho San Miguel-CV 12Mitchell, Mandy 30.18  31.0115
Round Hill Country Club-VA 11Menta, Ellie 30.31  30.3516
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 11Peng, Abby Z 30.36  31.11*17
Crockett Swim Team-TC 11Caniezo, Cali A 30.36  31.41*17
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Field, Gianna N 31.68  32.7919
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 12Hadley, Katherine E 31.76  30.9820
Wcdewpk-WC 12Kruger, Margaret E 32.36  31.9321
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Beck, Lauren R 32.63  32.7622
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet
 
Event 1  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 24.99 P 6/16/2012 CCCCCailey Steffens

2019HOX Team: 24.34 T 8/1/2002 HOXKim Bierwith

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Patridge, Jenna R 26.51  26.571
Walnut Heights Otters-DS 14Guellert, Sydney 26.78  27.232
Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Liu, Kate 27.31  26.583
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 13Boughton, Avery 27.33  27.844
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 13Voorhies, Sophia E 27.73  28.125
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Craw, Emily S 27.84  28.056
Springbrook-LF 14Hutchcraft, Heather A 27.97  28.037
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 13Muller, Madelyn P 28.01  28.698
Danville Sea Devils-PC 14Radden, Charlotte 28.32  29.039
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 14LeSage, Lily E 28.57  28.2610
Diablo Sharks-VA 13Arney, Molly M 28.58  28.8411
Danville Sea Devils-PC 13Foster, Daphne G 28.71  29.7512
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 13Soto, Julia N 28.73  29.5113
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 14Brunton, Hayden B 28.76  29.5614
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Grann, Ana-Clare C 28.95  NT15
Diablo Sharks-VA 13Cerruti, Sam A 29.64  29.7416

 
Event 1  Women 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 24.82 P 8/1/2004 HOXKim Bierwith

2019HOX Team: 24.44 T 8/1/2004 HOX-PCKim Bierwith

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pleasant Hill Dolphins-PC 15Ross, Natalie 25.36  NT1
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 17Kennedy, Claire A 25.75  25.092
Oakhurst Country Club 17Brown, Haley 26.59  28.133
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 15Hendrickson, Sophie R 26.63  27.204
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Oh, Siena A 26.78  27.425
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Nierotka, Ina A 26.94  27.036
Round Hill Country Club-VA 17Abravanel, Lauren 27.60  27.00*7
Rancho San Miguel-CV 17Hansel, Madelin 27.60  27.44*7
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 15Morse, Kayla 27.64  28.019
Rancho San Miguel-CV 15Mitchell, Ellie 27.66  30.0510
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 15Bundy, Isabella 27.69  NT11
Oakhurst Country Club 16Macaulay, Kelsey 27.70  28.1512
Oakhurst Country Club 18Ennis, Marissa 27.79  28.6913
Crockett Swim Team-TC 15Wilson, Bianca S 28.18  29.4114
Crockett Swim Team-TC 16Alvarado, Analise G 30.53  32.1315
Diablo Sharks-VA 15Seidenverg, Anika P 31.51  31.9816

 
Event 1  Boys 7-8 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Lawler, Niko 34.51  34.671
 
Event 1  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 26.88 P 8/6/2014 HOX-PCRyder Hagan

2019HOX Team: 26.19 T 7/22/2006 HOXDavid Morgan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Struempf, Noah T 31.01  30.961
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Wen, Ethan G 32.21  32.032
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Lasky, Milo 32.49  NT3
Walnut Creek Swim Club-ZZ 10Gilmore, Jackson R 32.92  NT4
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 1  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Del Amigo-VA 10Chang, Noah 32.99  34.325
Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Miller, Matt 35.17  34.776
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Loen, Bennett E 35.29  34.047
San Ramon Aquacats-PC  9Siu, Albert H 37.36  37.988
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 10Hadley, Luke C 37.45  37.439
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Tulla, Simha 37.82  51.1610
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kerekjarto, Aba 39.71  37.8611
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 10Elkind, Nate 41.46  38.9612
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Mallavaram, Devan 41.58  43.8713

 
Event 1  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 24.58 P 6/25/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

2019HOX Team: 24.29 T 7/23/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Lush, Griffin C 27.85  27.351
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Craw, Jason A 28.15  28.442
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Nicholson, Anthony L 28.67  28.783
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Ryer, Darren S 28.99  28.254
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 11Delaney, Rhys I 29.09  29.075
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Wirth, Spencer R 29.44  29.976
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 11Feldman, Evan S 31.13  31.537
Diablo Sharks-VA 11Forgham, Owen W 32.49  32.808

 
Event 1  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 22.88 P 8/2/2017 CCCCBrennan Cheney

2019HOX Team: 22.70 T 8/10/2018 HOXRyder Hagan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 14Nicholson, Alex G 23.38  23.461
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Kuta, Justin R 23.58  23.242
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Hebert, Bradley C 24.47  24.603
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Lerouge, Adrien H 24.65  25.724
Diablo Sharks-VA 14Salyapongse, Roan K 25.25  25.095
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Nevares, Noah 26.02  26.356
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Wirth, Josh L 26.63  26.587
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 14Peng, Jake M 26.67  27.238
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 14Tai, Henry 27.25  27.569
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Cho, Miles Y 28.07  NT10
Crockett Swim Team-TC 13Caniezo, Justin C 28.43  30.3711
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Rathkanthiwar, Aryan P 34.87  32.5512
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Ayati, Saami F 37.16  37.6513

 
Event 1  Men 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 22.33 P 6/20/2018 HOXBo Peterson

2019HOX Team: 22.33 T 6/20/2018 HOX-PCBo Peterson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Peterson, Casey 22.36  22.421
Diablo Sharks-VA 15Arney, Drew N 23.09  24.122
Oakhurst Country Club 16O'Brien, Christian 23.75  23.653
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Morimoto, Matthew S 23.99  24.894
Moraga Country Club-OM 15Wang, Ben/Benjamin B 24.02  24.375
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Akey, Parker B 24.41  24.466
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 15Meyer, Logan 24.57  24.717
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 1  Men 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Oakhurst Country Club 15Brown, Tyler 24.79  25.288
Walnut Heights Otters-DS 15Guellert, Tyler 24.85  25.549
UN - Unattached-PC 16Wendling, Nathaniel P 25.05  NT10
Diablo Sharks-VA 15Cerruti, George G 25.50  25.4411
Sycamore Stingrays 15Edwards, Logan D 25.53  26.0612
Diablo Sharks-VA 15Simmons, Mason J 26.46  26.1813

 
Event 2  Girls 7-8 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:16.38 P 8/7/2008 DAPACharlotte Meier

2019HOX Team: 1:20.28 T 8/9/1999 HOXPatricia Sullivan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Branich, Cole O 1:27.95  NT1
48.3039.65

Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Bond, Sawyer J 1:39.17  1:40.812
53.6045.57

Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Holloway, Caroline 1:39.90  1:39.313
53.6746.23

Moraga Country Club-OM  8Winter, Emme A 1:40.08  1:45.514
53.3446.74

Rancho San Miguel-CV  8McCoy, Dee Dee 1:42.71  1:41.925
53.4449.27

Diablo Sharks-VA  8Hora, Katelyn J 1:45.64  1:49.716
52.4853.16

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Gallo, Mia E 1:45.83  NT7
55.4750.36

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  7Bratcher, Morgan 1:47.66  1:44.108
58.2949.37

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Bitsy G 1:49.12  1:45.019
59.4549.67

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Sophie E 1:51.55  1:49.2010
59.5651.99

Moraga Country Club-OM  8Basso, Brooklyn K 1:54.11  1:53.3211
1:02.4151.70

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Ng, Zoey E 1:57.15  1:56.8912
1:01.5055.65

Walnut Creek Aquabears-PC  8Santos, Skyeler M 2:13.52  2:13.3313
1:10.171:03.35

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Williams, Holland M 2:24.50  2:27.0714
1:18.201:06.30

Moraga Country Club-OM  8Bailey, Lila B DQ  2:26.55---
1:06.7758.72

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Brooks, Briana N DQ  1:44.77---
58.3844.86

 
Event 2  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:10.34 P 6/7/2014 OCCGinny Vazquez-Azpiri

2019HOX Team: 1:10.00 T 8/1/1999 HOXKelsey Lewis

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Holloway, Hayden 1:15.66  1:15.061
41.9133.75

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Bratcher, Teagan S 1:16.20  1:16.742
40.8835.32

Orinda Aquatics-PC 10Stone, Malin N 1:17.41  1:22.123
41.9735.44
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 2  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Letulle, Ellie 1:18.30  1:20.144
45.2833.02

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 10Lawrence, Alaina M 1:19.57  1:20.795
43.9635.61

Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Freeman, Boo 1:23.73  1:22.996
44.9438.79

Del Amigo-VA 10Wijesinghe, Leila A 1:24.10  1:25.957
45.6238.48

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Hansen, Lia S 1:24.26  1:25.708
46.5337.73

Moraga Country Club-OM  9Cameto, Grace K 1:26.94  1:32.479
48.1038.84

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Platzbecker, Karmina C 1:28.94  1:42.8010
46.3142.63

Moraga Country Club-OM 10Butler, Morgan L 1:31.42  1:32.4511
52.8938.53

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Pelayo, Isabella K 1:33.06  1:30.7412
51.1641.90

Crockett Swim Team-TC 10McCarthy, Campbell 1:38.59  1:38.5513
48.1950.40

Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  9Nadeau, Lily-Rose 1:40.34  1:38.8114
53.2247.12

 
Event 2  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:04.73 P 6/1/2019 OCCElisabeth Butler

2019HOX Team: 1:04.57 T 7/25/2015 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM 12Holloway, Lily 1:04.01 P  1:03.971
35.5428.47

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Canoles, Stella J 1:07.67  1:09.742
37.7529.92

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Akey, Tatum S 1:08.37  1:07.563
36.9431.43

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Brunton, Molly K 1:12.11  1:13.684
38.6133.50

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Morse, Jenna 1:13.34  1:16.755
39.5233.82

Del Amigo-VA 12Wijesinghe, Melia A 1:14.25  1:16.046
38.8835.37

San Ramon Aquacats-PC 12Krauss, Sierra 1:14.59  35.177
40.3934.20

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 12Pence, Michaela M 1:14.90  1:15.698
39.8835.02

Meadow Swim Team-OM 11Knutson, Amelia 1:15.11  1:16.199
38.6236.49

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Baker, Quinn K 1:16.36  1:18.8610
41.4534.91

Moraga Country Club-OM 12Wen, Addie F 1:16.91  1:14.6211
41.2435.67

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Van Peteghem, Ava M 1:17.02  1:19.3112
41.1235.90

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Jack, Ava G 1:17.88  1:15.8813
41.7736.11
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 2  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Graff, Finley M 1:18.47  1:21.9614
42.6035.87

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Lerouge, Charlotte E 1:18.75  1:17.9115
44.0034.75

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Brekke, Lauren J 1:19.41  1:20.3816
42.5936.82

Wcdewpk-WC 12Kruger, Margaret E 1:19.60  1:19.9517
41.9137.69

Unattached-PC 12Wendling, Isabel 1:19.77  NT18
41.9037.87

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Reddy, Priyanka S 1:20.37  1:22.1519
43.9936.38

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Field, Gianna N 1:24.63  1:27.5920
44.3640.27

Moraga Country Club-OM 12Hetke, Aislinn E 1:32.52  1:47.0721
51.9940.53

 
Event 2  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:02.32 P 6/7/2014 OCCSophia Kosturos

2019HOX Team: 1:03.04 T 6/19/2013 HOX-PCAbriana Howard

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 13Brekke, Annabelle M 1:10.21  1:12.781
38.5731.64

Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Arrizon, Julia I 1:10.26  1:12.062
39.3730.89

Walnut Heights Otters-DS 14Guellert, Sydney 1:11.30  1:11.113
38.4532.85

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 13Boughton, Avery 1:12.51  1:11.404
37.3835.13

Diablo Sharks-VA 13Cerruti, Sam A 1:12.70  1:12.705
39.1233.58

Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14KE, Chiara L 1:12.85  1:12.156
39.5233.33

Danville Sea Devils-PC 13Foster, Daphne G 1:12.97  1:16.557
40.9632.01

Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Cooley, Isabelle 1:14.17  NT8
40.4033.77

Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 13Swanson, Caroline C 1:15.97  1:16.269
40.2135.76

Round Hill Country Club-VA 13Nakazato, Emma E 1:16.68  1:15.0710
42.5134.17

Moraga Country Club-OM 14Reed-Gomes, Sofia or Sarg A 1:21.35  1:23.0011
44.2537.10

Moraga Country Club-OM 14Marshall, Tatum S 1:30.36  1:42.1612
49.2841.08

Moraga Country Club-OM 14Marshall, Elliot K DQ  1:38.00---
47.8745.09

 
Event 2  Women 15-18 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:01.26 P 7/31/2013 AKSkyler Hanson

2019HOX Team: 1:01.63 T 8/10/2013 HOX-PCMacKenzie Milham

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Waizenegger, Emily M 1:08.86  1:11.681
36.6132.25
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 2  Women 15-18 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Oakhurst Country Club 15Pugh, Katherine 1:09.13  1:10.752
36.5432.59

Oakhurst Country Club 17Brown, Haley 1:09.99  1:14.923
38.2631.73

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 15Morse, Kayla 1:10.71  1:10.764
38.1332.58

Oakhurst Country Club 18Ennis, Marissa 1:11.15  1:14.225
38.4032.75

Unattached-PC 16Dawson, Sophia M 1:11.28  1:10.266
38.7732.51

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 15Hendrickson, Sophie R 1:12.47  1:12.027
38.6333.84

Round Hill Country Club-VA 17Abravanel, Lauren 1:12.93  1:13.168
40.1832.75

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Webb, Lilyana C 1:14.76  1:15.709
41.7633.00

Diablo Sharks-VA 15Seidenverg, Anika P 1:18.99  1:20.9310
44.0734.92

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 16Macpherson, Madison R 1:20.83  NT11
42.8837.95

 
Event 2  Boys 7-8 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:17.93 P 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

2019HOX Team: 1:17.93 T 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Canoles, Forrest M 1:32.09  1:31.251
49.6942.40

Diablo Sharks-VA  8Claytor, Donovan C 1:32.65  1:37.372
46.5946.06

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Lawler, Niko 1:38.10  1:35.613
52.1845.92

Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Cole, Zachary 1:42.00  1:45.864
54.7147.29

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Dharmani, Kieran L 1:42.87  1:50.915
57.3345.54

Moraga Country Club-OM  7Morgan, Drew J 1:45.36  1:48.896
57.8047.56

Moraga Country Club-OM  8DeShazer, Owen T 1:59.25  1:56.107
1:03.0856.17

Sycamore Stingrays  8Braunstein, Danny A DQ  2:12.01---
1:07.0259.07

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Quady-Lee, Owen E DQ  1:50.66---
1:00.9850.39

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Lynn, Hudson N DQ  2:56.02---
1:16.221:23.76

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Loen, Cameron B DQ  2:45.47---
1:20.951:08.53

 
Event 2  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:08.66 P 8/1/2018 SSC-PCJed Johnson

2019HOX Team: 1:08.47 T 8/17/2014 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Zzbsr-ZZ 10Smith, Conor 1:23.23  1:28.811
45.8437.39
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 2  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Garner, Travis 1:24.50  1:27.882
45.6238.88

Moraga Country Club-OM 10Wen, Ethan G 1:26.14  1:28.513
43.7142.43

Moraga Country Club-OM 10Winter, Oliver A 1:27.09  1:25.604
47.2739.82

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Loen, Bennett E 1:28.60  1:29.135
47.8640.74

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  9van Delft, Rafaeë l M 1:33.26  1:33.176
46.6646.60

Moraga Country Club-OM  9Morgan, J.R. R 1:38.24  1:37.187
51.4546.79

San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Tulla, Simha 1:40.22  2:01.698
51.7448.48

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kerekjarto, Aba 1:44.95  1:41.649
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 10Elkind, Nate DQ  1:42.79---

55.9249.25
 
Event 2  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:01.62 P 8/3/2016 HOX-PCNick chang

2019HOX Team: 1:00.57 T 8/13/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Moraga Country Club-OM 12Cameto, Gavin J 1:04.94  1:04.961
35.6129.33

San Ramon Aquacats-PC 12Marges, Noah 1:07.81  1:08.312
37.5630.25

San Ramon Aquacats-PC 12Marges, Nathan 1:14.89  1:15.313
41.6533.24

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 11Delaney, Rhys I 1:15.56  NT4
40.7034.86

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 12Spruiell, Cavin 1:17.69  1:18.855
39.6438.05

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Ryer, Darren S 1:18.40  1:17.446
39.0839.32

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12van Delft, Nikola M 1:19.80  1:20.317
40.9038.90

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Mahanti, Ishaan N 1:20.24  1:19.328
44.3835.86

 
Event 2  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 56.50 P 8/1/2018 HOXNicholas Chang

2019HOX Team: 56.50 T 8/1/2018 HOX-PCNicholas Chang

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Drasin, Finn 1:06.95  1:07.391
35.0431.91

Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Landau, Brooker 1:07.53  1:06.822
35.6631.87

Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Nevares, Noah 1:07.58  1:08.193
33.6833.90

Round Hill Country Club-VA 14Wang, Nathan R 1:08.72  1:10.834
36.1432.58

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Rathkanthiwar, Aryan P 1:21.71  1:31.315
44.0237.69



Valley Swim Association - C HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:51 PM  7/18/2021  Page 9

HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 2  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Ayati, Saami F 1:37.38  1:42.156
51.0946.29

 
Event 2  Men 15-18 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 55.22 P 6/25/2016 DAPABrannan Haket

2019HOX Team: 54.83 T 7/28/2018 HOXBo Peterson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Oakhurst Country Club 16O'Brien, Christian 1:02.32  1:05.951
34.8627.46

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Morimoto, Matthew S 1:03.11  1:03.422
34.3628.75

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 18Sewell, Quincy 1:03.18  1:03.203
34.6328.55

Oakhurst Country Club 15Brown, Tyler 1:04.92  1:06.214
35.7229.20

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Tsubota, Chase F 1:05.87  1:03.485
36.0329.84

Sycamore Stingrays 15Edwards, Logan D 1:06.35  1:07.706
35.1631.19

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Christensen, Jack A 1:07.26  1:08.927
35.1832.08

Diablo Sharks-VA 15Cerruti, George G 1:07.85  1:07.338
36.6331.22

UN - Unattached-PC 16Wendling, Nathaniel P 1:08.26  NT9
36.7531.51

 
Event 3  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 17.11 P 8/12/2006 HOX-PCMakenna Turner

2019HOX Team: 16.70 T 7/28/2018 HOXTatum Prindiville

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Windhurst, Annie M 18.96  19.161
Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Krohn, Elin 19.75  21.992
Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Lewis, Emerson 20.84  21.403
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  5Branich, Charley G 21.31  NT4
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Long, Sophia A 21.56  26.285
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  6Rainsberg, Annie D 22.55  23.636
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  6Lee, Paige E 22.97  23.767
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  6Marshall, Evie M 23.09  23.428
Oakhurst Country Club  6Catalano, Ava 23.12  23.589
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Gold, Everly S 23.16  24.3610
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Cummings, Addy M 23.18  21.8111
Oakhurst Country Club  6Wahrlich, Brooklyn 23.44  23.1912
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  6Dharmani, Angelica M 23.57  21.6713
Danville Sea Devils-PC  6Sorley, Kendall R 25.72  26.1214
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV  6Diaz, Emersyn E 25.80  NT15
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Brush, Harper M 26.57  24.0516
Rancho San Miguel-CV  5Heid, Lucia 26.97  26.2017
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Frahm, Harper R 28.03  29.9218
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  6Nadeau, Amelia 29.59  27.2119
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Hora, Tessa M 31.56  28.2020
Moraga Country Club-OM  5Zimmer, Keely or Kiki G 33.21  30.6921
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  4Canoles, Jacqueline F 38.57  32.0822
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  4Jagodzinski, Louisa A 40.15  40.5323
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 3  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  4Long, Julia E 42.32  40.1824
Diablo Sharks-VA  4Collins, Harlynn R 45.49  43.1125
Moraga Country Club-OM  4Morgan, Molly S 51.40  53.8326
Moraga Country Club-OM  5Bailey, Ava M 51.50  49.7327
Moraga Country Club-OM  4Basso, Charlotte D 1:04.80  59.4628

 
Event 4  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 15.63 P 6/11/2004 HOX-PCForrest White

2019HOX Team: 15.63 T 8/4/2004 HOXForrest White

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Bishop, Jeremy P 17.61  17.391
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Grisafi, Maclaine B 19.41  21.202
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Cunnane, Billy L 19.68  19.123
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6McConnell, William D 19.94  20.484
Danville Sea Devils-PC  6Kim, Austin V 21.64  21.655
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  6Williams, Connor D 23.16  25.106
Oakhurst Country Club  6Huntington, Grant 23.37  23.737
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Gormand, Jake H 23.50  28.988
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  6Silva, Nolan P 24.96  26.499
Diablo Sharks-VA  5Sepic, Mack M 25.15  24.9210
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ng, Max D 25.99  25.5111
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Fradette-Griffith, Leo C 26.84  25.86*12
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Baron, Dominic G 26.84  27.91*12
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Lathrop, Sage R 27.23  31.6414
Unattached-UN  5Dawson, Dominic 28.98  28.9915
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ng, Ethan Z 29.05  26.2016
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  6Zaich, Bennett O 30.33  25.9517
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  5Bratcher, Declan R 31.08  30.5318
Moraga Country Club-OM  5Crist, James B 33.26  33.0319
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Harris, Hudson J 35.57  32.9420
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  4Brooks, Logan 37.95  NT21
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Harris, Owen M 48.07  44.4922
Diablo Sharks-VA  5Frahm II, Russell G 50.96  44.1923

 
Event 5  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 14.47 P 8/6/2014 CCCCKate Christian

2019HOX Team: 13.88 T 8/16/2008 HOXMaya Nielan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Marshall, Corinne M 16.03  16.151
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Bond, Sawyer J 16.39  16.182
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Ferraioli, Mia V 16.60  16.863
Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Lucchese, Sofia E 17.19  17.004
Rancho San Miguel-CV  8McCoy, Dee Dee 17.20  16.85*5
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Acosta, Isla 17.20  17.64*5
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Peacock, Sadie James J 17.29  16.837
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  7Cox, Rylee L 17.30  18.328
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Winter, Emme A 17.38  16.669
Rancho San Miguel-CV  8Barbano, Angelina G 17.48  17.2210
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Bond, Sadie M 17.50  18.0111
Crockett Swim Team-TC  8Alvarado, Selena M 17.54  17.5312
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  8Garcia, Juliana G 17.66  NT13
Rancho San Miguel-CV  8Deeringer, Georgia E 17.74  18.0714
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 5  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Menta, Reese E 17.79  17.3315
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Lee, Penelope A 17.96  17.9816
Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Holloway, Caroline 18.04  16.9217
Rancho San Miguel-CV  7Heid, Amelie 18.07  17.2618
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Nicholson, Alicia M 18.31  17.9819
Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Cobo, Reese 18.33  17.9320
Rancho San Miguel-CV  8Peck, Jane 18.37  NT21
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Jagodzinski, Johannah M 18.44  16.6922
Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Coburn, Kate 18.50  18.79*23
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Cunnane, Annie J 18.50  18.12*23
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Brooks, Briana N 18.59  16.5825
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Sophie E 18.61  17.8226
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Crist, Penelope M 18.65  18.5027
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV  8Diaz, Laila 18.67  NT28
Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Flemer, Emily R 18.70  18.4629
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Collins, Bianca S 18.78  19.1830
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Piiwaa, Alexie 19.07  17.80*31
Sycamore Stingrays  8Nguyen, Zoe 19.07  19.19*31
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Gallo, Mia E 19.12  19.0033
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  7Bratcher, Morgan 19.15  18.6934
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Basso, Brooklyn K 19.40  18.4335
Crockett Swim Team-TC  8Easterday, Jacquelyn 20.10  20.0836
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Ng, Zoey E 20.19  19.9337
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Myers, Cora J 20.23  19.2938
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Maffeo, Claire M 20.27  18.7139
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Bitsy G 20.31  18.3740
Round Hill Country Club-VA  7Bothwell, Ryan 20.83  NT41
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Sylva, Charlotte 21.06  21.4942
Rancho San Miguel-CV  8Deeringer, Eleanor G 21.43  20.1343
Walnut Creek Aquabears-PC  8Santos, Skyeler M 21.65  19.8044
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Roberts, Brooklyn R 21.67  22.3945
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8O'Grady, Mia R 21.74  21.7646
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  7Jagodzinski, Claire E 21.95  20.0847
San Ramon Aquacats-PC  8Bhardwaj, Ira 22.89  NT48
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Chen, Mai 24.05  NT49
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Williams, Holland M 25.02  23.1550
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Carr, Olivia H 25.82  25.6551
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  8Coombe, Dory J 26.18  18.9752
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Zimmer, Mia A 27.17  NT53
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Labbee, Arianna L 27.53  25.0654
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  7Briones, Kailey 30.16  30.6355
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Rivera, Kee N 35.16  27.7356

 
Event 6  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 13.88 P 8/1/2001 RHCCMike Harris

2019HOX Team: 13.77 T 8/11/2012 HOXRyder Hagan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Portet, Xavier 15.83  16.061
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Lawler, Niko 15.97  15.752
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Kearns, Ryan C 16.03  NT3
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Cummings, Brayden S 16.04  16.374
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Parr, Will N 16.59  18.045
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 6  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Bothwell, JC 16.91  NT6
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Chong, Ian M 16.95  17.357
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Dharmani, Kieran L 16.96  16.988
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Morgan, Drew J 17.22  18.619
Diablo Sharks-VA  7Fluehr, Quinn A 17.25  16.9810
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Gold, Jacob A 17.31  17.1311
Diablo Sharks-VA  7Pezel, Bradley D 17.50  17.6412
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Liu, Collin 17.53  16.8513
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Quady-Lee, Owen E 17.87  18.3314
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Lush, Hudson W 17.90  16.9515
Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Cole, Zachary 17.99  19.4916
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Leone, Noah M 18.25  18.2417
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  7Albertoni, Niko R 18.42  18.1118
Sycamore Stingrays  7Swanson, Grayson 19.04  18.07*19
Moraga Country Club-OM  8DeShazer, Owen T 19.04  19.65*19
Sycamore Stingrays  8Braunstein, Danny A 19.38  18.0521
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Strick, Cooper A 19.62  19.36*22
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Kirkendall, Cooper E 19.62  19.26*22
Diablo Sharks-VA  8de Bruyn, Jackson S 20.29  22.5424
Sycamore Stingrays  7Smith, Colton 20.46  22.3925
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  8Castro, Jackson 20.55  21.0926
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Butler, Charlie J 20.78  22.5327
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  8Lynn, Carter D 21.50  22.1828
Diablo Sharks-VA  7Fields, Nathan A 22.15  22.1029
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Loen, Cameron B 22.24  23.2430
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  7de la Rea, Micah X 22.74  23.7131
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Labbee, Chris A 23.95  25.0132
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Druskin, Isaac D 24.80  24.5033
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Sinclitico, Luke E 24.95  25.7834
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Grant, Hami H 25.65  24.0335
Sycamore Stingrays  8Smith, Jackson 26.54  27.6736
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Lynn, Hudson N 26.69  29.8237
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  7Zilbermints, Andrew 27.91  NT38
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  7Zilbermints, Evan DQ  NT---

 
Event 7  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 27.85 P 8/6/2014 CCCCAna Jih-Schiff

2019HOX Team: 27.41 T 8/14/2010 HOXMaya Nielan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Bambury, Kate M 28.93  30.301
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Bratcher, Teagan S 29.22  30.242
Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Holloway, Hayden 29.48  29.643
Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Letulle, Ellie 30.80  30.404
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Thornson, Kellan N 30.86  NT5
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  9Walsh, Reagan 31.75  NT6
Oakhurst Country Club 10Wahrlich, Makenzie 31.87  32.187
Del Amigo-VA 10Wijesinghe, Leila A 31.97  32.478
Orinda Aquatics-PC 10Stone, Malin N 31.98  32.619
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Cameto, Grace K 32.49  35.3510
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 10Castro, Taylor 33.17  33.5711
Diablo Sharks-VA 10McCluskey, Tarah G 33.19  33.2912
Orinda Aquatics-PC 10McCarron, Saoirse R 33.20  32.2313
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 7  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Danville Sea Devils-PC 10Sylva, Madilyn 33.93  34.3214
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Cannon, Noah 34.09  34.2115
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 10De Lusong, Maxine 34.51  36.0716
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 10Haynes, Hailey M 34.56  38.3417
Crockett Swim Team-TC 10Bremer, Kenzi F 34.79  36.9718
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Butler, Morgan L 36.70  36.4719
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Karadi, Sophia L 36.97  34.9820
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Pelayo, Isabella K 37.49  34.7821
Crockett Swim Team-TC 10McCarthy, Campbell 38.46  39.3322
Wcdewpk-WC 10Gipner, Madilyn M 39.97  39.4323
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Stojanovich, Natalie G 40.78  40.7824
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  9Mathie, Katelyn 40.83  40.9525
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 10Jones, Haley R 42.34  43.5326
Sycamore Stingrays 10Swanson, McKenzie 43.12  38.0227
Diablo Sharks-VA  9Collins, Violet S 47.33  46.1128
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 10Rivera, Cyrene M 48.98  56.2429

 
Event 8  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 26.88 P 8/6/2014 HOX-PCRyder Hagan

2019HOX Team: 26.19 T 7/22/2006 HOXDavid Morgan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 10Grant, Gunnar S 29.49  29.431
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Field, Dylan R 31.00  32.272
Meadow Swim Team-OM  9Bishop, Jake 31.24  31.743
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Gianni, Brody A 31.38  31.664
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Bambury, Jack R 31.39  32.505
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Kunz, Leo T 32.44  32.136
Zzbsr-ZZ 10Smith, Conor 32.58  NT7
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 10Marsh, Gavin 32.64  NT8
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Wen, Ethan G 33.08  32.039
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Krauss, Jordan 33.16  34.9310
Walnut Creek Swim Club-ZZ 10Gilmore, Jackson R 33.20  32.1811
Rancho San Miguel-CV 10Naughton, Owen 33.36  33.7012
Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Coburn, Jack 33.58  33.4713
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kong, Zayden S 33.71  33.6714
Diablo Sharks-VA  9McMillan, James R 34.02  33.9215
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 10Bucklew, Tate 34.29  33.2616
Diablo Sharks-VA 10Buttery, Pierce D 34.37  32.5217
Diablo Sharks-VA  9Sepic, Theo O 34.44  33.6518
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  9van Delft, Rafaeë l M 34.46  34.44*19
Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Miller, Matt 34.46  34.77*19
Zzbsr-ZZ  9Smith, Kieran 34.56  36.0321
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Garner, Travis 34.89  34.1322
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Stojanovich, Nathan 35.13  35.0523
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Biagi, Bo A 35.26  NT24
Rancho San Miguel-CV 10Hooper, Brady M 36.24  36.1025
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Conrad, Baron C 36.70  36.7226
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Loen, Bennett E 37.06  34.0427
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Biagi, Brock G 38.47  NT28
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 10Hadley, Luke C 38.67  37.4329
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Morgan, J.R. R 39.02  37.3030
Danville Sea Devils-PC  9Nash, Kyle 39.26  38.2931
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 8  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Tessem, Lucas L 40.88  38.2832
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Brush, Miller M 41.81  41.7833
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  9Gianni, Caden A 43.04  41.7834
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  9Gormand, Chris H 47.70  51.8935
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Swett, Evan M 49.55  46.7036
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 10Boughton, Drew A 58.21  58.4137
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  9Karim, Alex M 59.79  59.6938
Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ  9Mendoza, Roshan N 1:07.12  NT39

 
Event 9  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 25.23 P 8/5/2015 cccc-PCKatie Mitchell

2019HOX Team: 24.53 T 8/15/2015 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 12Bautista, Madison 25.97  26.331
Meadow Swim Team-OM 12Holloway, Lily 26.60  26.312
Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ 12Corso, Addison 26.82  26.993
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12McConnell, Mia L 26.94  26.564
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Kong, Rylie M 27.97  27.695
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Jack, Ava G 28.43  NT6
Walnut Heights Otters-DS 11Campanile, Natayla R 28.80  29.247
Zzbsr-ZZ 12Smith, Claire 29.29  30.088
Meadow Swim Team-OM 11Knutson, Amelia 29.42  29.539
Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ 11Basye, Savannah G 29.60  29.1310
Zzfpst-ZZ 12Hix, Hailey 29.68  28.8511
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Brekke, Lauren J 29.74  30.4412
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Ng, Kayla J 29.75  30.4313
Rancho San Miguel-CV 12Anderson, Ellie 29.81  30.7114
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Burns, Caroline E 29.98  31.5815
Sycamore Stingrays 11Braunstein, Alexis L 30.02  31.3416
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 12Haynes, Madison T 30.08  29.8817
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 12Pence, Michaela M 30.16  30.9718
Zzfpst-ZZ 12Henggeler, Brooklyn 30.19  29.91*19
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 12Bucklew, Elizabeth 30.19  30.12*19
Diablo Sharks-VA 11Sepic, Lily J 30.49  29.6221
Del Amigo-VA 12Anderson, Olivia R 30.53  NT22
Round Hill Country Club-VA 11Menta, Ellie 30.82  30.3523
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Lerouge, Charlotte E 30.89  30.7824
Crockett Swim Team-TC 11Caniezo, Cali A 30.94  31.4125
Sycamore Stingrays 12Dulac, Lauren 31.07  31.5126
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Mazzola, Bella B 31.09  30.4627
Moraga Country Club-OM 11Durden, Mia S 31.22  30.9628
Unattached-PC 12Wendling, Isabel 31.51  NT29
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Estabrook, Avery K 31.59  31.8730
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Reddy, Priyanka S 31.86  29.7331
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 12Hadley, Katherine E 32.03  30.9832
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 11Wickstrom, Ivy 32.15  NT33
Diablo Sharks-VA 12Holtzinger, Zoe B 32.37  32.6434
Orinda Aquatics-PC 11Stockett, Jayla A 32.41  32.0635
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 11Muhlestein, Hannah M 34.01  33.6736
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Hetke, Aislinn E 35.54  34.6537
Crockett Swim Team-TC 12Pinkston, Mackenzie J 36.37  38.0938
Diablo Sharks-VA 11Wehrman, Whitney P 38.36  38.0439
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HOX Last Chance Meet 2021 - 7/18/2021

Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 9  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 12Asselin, Frances M 39.15  40.3540
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 11Briones, Leah 42.93  43.9941
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 11Trop, Madeline R 44.26  47.8342
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 11Veit, Lara K DQ  29.13---

 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 24.58 P 6/25/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

2019HOX Team: 24.29 T 7/23/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Moraga Country Club-OM 12Cameto, Gavin J 25.42  25.251
Crockett Swim Team-TC 12Alvarado, Dominic V 26.83  27.072
Oakhurst Country Club 12Wilcox, Chase 28.12  29.213
Walnut Heights Otters-DS 12Netherton, Brady 28.39  30.85*4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Craw, Jason A 28.39  28.44*4
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Nicholson, Anthony L 29.11  28.786
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Durden, Jack A 29.15  29.027
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Amen, Sam 29.59  31.568
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Collins, Brendon J 29.99  30.209
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 12Marges, Nathan 30.06  30.7710
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Mahanti, Ishaan N 30.29  30.3211
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Conrad, Logan J 30.63  30.8412
Rancho San Miguel-CV 11Rogers, Joseph 30.67  NT13
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Pelphrey, Jacob T 30.92  31.4414
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 11Acosta, Aiden 31.59  31.8515
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12van Delft, Nikola M 32.00  31.0516
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 11Yang, Churong 34.67  NT17

 
Event 11  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 24.99 P 6/16/2012 CCCCCailey Steffens

2019HOX Team: 24.34 T 8/1/2002 HOXKim Bierwith

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Walnut Heights Otters-DS 14Guellert, Sydney 27.01  27.231
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Patridge, Jenna R 27.36  27.102
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 13Boughton, Avery 27.65  27.843
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 13Voorhies, Sophia E 27.66  28.124
Danville Sea Devils-PC 14Leahey, Alexa 27.73  27.795
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Craw, Emily S 27.85  28.056
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 14LeSage, Lily E 27.87  28.267
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 13Marks, Stella M 28.12  28.028
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 13Chaix, Amelia J 28.21  28.159
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 13Muller, Madelyn P 28.25  28.6910
Springbrook-LF 14Hutchcraft, Heather A 28.43  28.0311
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Correia, Charlotte 28.52  28.8712
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Thornson, Jolie N 28.54  NT13
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 13Brekke, Annabelle M 28.68  29.3714
Crockett Swim Team-TC 14Bremer, Aiden 28.70  29.4315
Danville Sea Devils-PC 13Foster, Daphne G 28.73  29.7516
Diablo Sharks-VA 14Sanders, Brooke K 28.75  29.4717
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Goldhoff, Marlo R 28.89  29.5518
Meadow Swim Team-OM 14Chong, Megan A 28.91  28.8519
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Grann, Ana-Clare C 29.03  28.4420
Danville Sea Devils-PC 13Cook, Chloe 29.18  28.8021
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Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 11  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 14Mathie, Natalie 29.45  30.0122
Round Hill Country Club-VA 13Nakazato, Emma E 29.56  29.5523
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 13Swanson, Caroline C 29.71  NT24
Diablo Sharks-VA 13Cerruti, Sam A 29.87  29.74*25
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 14Marsh, Morgan 29.87  NT*25
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 14Fahey, Bailey T 29.96  29.8227
Moraga Country Club-OM 13Beckwith, Paige C 30.78  30.8728
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Rhody, Addie L 30.90  31.4329
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Reed-Gomes, Sofia or Sarg A 31.36  30.8630
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Pantano, Kendall M 33.21  NT31
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 13Peterson, Riley L 34.12  NT32
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Marshall, Elliot K 34.50  33.3733
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 13Daw, Julia 34.81  NT34
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Marshall, Tatum S 35.19  34.3135

 
Event 12  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 22.88 P 8/2/2017 CCCCBrennan Cheney

2019HOX Team: 22.70 T 8/10/2018 HOXRyder Hagan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 14Nicholson, Alex G 23.64  23.461
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Kuta, Justin R 23.87  23.242
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 14Giordano, David 24.73  24.663
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 14HU, Ben K 25.00  25.64*4
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Lerouge, Adrien H 25.00  25.72*4
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 14Atkinson, Kalen 25.26  25.156
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 13Hamilton, Robbie 25.46  26.397
Dewing Park Swim Club-PC 13Griffin-Yeh, Anthony 25.64  26.318
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Ko-Xiao, Robert 26.15  26.089
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Nevares, Noah 26.57  26.3510
Round Hill Country Club-VA 14Wang, Nathan R 26.67  27.3811
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 14Asselin, Ben D 26.72  28.1112
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Yang, Yingsheng 26.91  NT13
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 13Pariso, Benn 26.93  NT14
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Hastings, Caden C 27.48  26.9715
Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Landau, Brooker 27.92  27.6616
Crockett Swim Team-TC 14Malaowala, Kenji H 28.91  29.5017
Crockett Swim Team-TC 13Easterday, Dominique 29.46  28.9118
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Mahanti, Nick N 29.65  29.5319
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Bhardwaj, Agastya 32.31  NT20
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Rathkanthiwar, Aryan P 34.47  32.5521

 
Event 13  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 53.81 P 6/2/2018 OCCKatrina Drake

2019HOX Team: 53.41 T 8/18/2004 HOXGeorgi Cappelletti

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Simpson, Aubrey L 56.61  58.271
30.1526.46

Oakhurst Country Club 17Smith, Grace 57.93  1:00.932
30.5527.38

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Oh, Siena A 58.66  1:00.873
30.4428.22
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Results - Last Chance Meet

(Event 13  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Nierotka, Ina A 59.18  1:01.064
31.2027.98

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 15Morse, Kayla 1:00.88  1:05.225
31.3229.56

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Waizenegger, Emily M 1:01.89  1:04.036
32.5729.32

Rancho San Miguel-CV 15Mitchell, Ellie 1:03.16  1:03.307
34.3128.85

Round Hill Country Club-VA 17Abravanel, Lauren 1:03.17  1:03.658
32.6230.55

Danville Sea Devils-PC 15Wang, Lauren A 1:04.62  1:03.739
34.5430.08

 
Event 14  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

2019HOX Pool: 46.56 P 6/25/2016 DAPAMichael Williams

2019HOX Team: 46.95 T 8/13/2011 HOXRiley Hagan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Moraga Country Club-OM 15Wang, Ben/Benjamin B 52.96  55.561
27.3025.66

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 15Meyer, Logan 54.29  56.052
27.9326.36

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Morimoto, Matthew S 54.33  54.883
28.4225.91

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Tsubota, Chase F 56.86  58.124
29.8027.06

UN - Unattached-PC 16Wendling, Nathaniel P 56.99  NT5
29.8227.17

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Akey, Parker B 57.17  57.086
30.2926.88

Sycamore Stingrays 15Edwards, Logan D 57.67  58.837
30.2227.45

Walnut Heights Otters-DS 15Guellert, Tyler 58.42  58.858
30.4927.93

Rancho San Miguel-CV 17Smith, Benjamin 58.93  59.009
31.2527.68

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Upadhyay, Kayven G 59.92  1:01.3510
31.5728.35

 
Event 15  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 22.93 P 7/18/2018 HOXTalia Aronson

2019HOX Team: 22.21 T 7/21/2018 HOXTalia Aronson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Windhurst, Annie M 26.10  31.451
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  6Jeffress, Mila R 28.94  31.632
Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Krohn, Elin 30.90  30.783
Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Lewis, Emerson 32.44  33.204
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Gold, Everly S 32.51  32.985
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Brush, Harper M 32.58  37.096
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Hora, Tessa M 39.47  38.527
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Cummings, Addy M 42.07  33.188
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  6Nadeau, Amelia 42.62  40.639
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Frahm, Harper R 44.83  38.5410
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Wenger, Abby E 45.11  45.4311
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Event 16  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 23.97 P 8/1/1991 BHCCLeon Drummer

2019HOX Team: 21.74 T 8/1/1991 HOXLeon Drummer

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Grisafi, Maclaine B 29.26  37.671
Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Bishop, Jeremy P 30.28  35.032
Unattached-UN  5Dawson, Dominic 32.79  35.553
Danville Sea Devils-PC  6Kim, Austin V 34.18  33.144
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Cunnane, Billy L 34.36  33.095
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  6Silva, Nolan P 34.46  36.716
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ng, Ethan Z 38.34  44.377
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Fradette-Griffith, Leo C 42.60  38.248
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  6Williams, Connor D 43.15  36.379
Diablo Sharks-VA  5Frahm II, Russell G DQ  NT---
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Baron, Dominic G DQ  37.65---
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Gormand, Jake H DQ  40.87---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ng, Max D DQ  44.31---

 
Event 17  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 18.86 P 6/16/2012 CCCCAna Jih-Schiff

2019HOX Team: 19.08 T 8/1/2002 HOXSamantha Schrakamp

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Maffeo, Claire M 22.39  22.641
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  8Wakefield, Keelin C 22.50  22.302
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Hora, Katelyn J 22.55  22.073
Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Cobo, Reese 23.01  21.974
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Winter, Emme A 23.26  24.115
Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Rossing, Charlotte 23.35  23.636
Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Holloway, Caroline 23.88  23.927
Rancho San Miguel-CV  8McCoy, Dee Dee 23.89  25.598
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Myers, Cora J 24.26  23.519
Rancho San Miguel-CV  8Barbano, Angelina G 24.73  24.2310
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Bond, Sawyer J 24.74  26.8011
Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Menta, Reese E 24.77  24.7712
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Crist, Penelope M 24.93  26.7913
Rancho San Miguel-CV  7Biagi, Maggie M 25.09  NT14
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Bond, Sadie M 25.22  25.0115
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Lee, Penelope A 25.90  24.6316
Sycamore Stingrays  8Nguyen, Zoe 25.93  24.7717
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8O'Grady, Mia R 25.97  25.9118
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Gallo, Mia E 25.98  24.4519
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Peacock, Sadie James J 25.99  26.8120
Crockett Swim Team-TC  8Alvarado, Selena M 26.16  26.7821
Rancho San Miguel-CV  8Deeringer, Eleanor G 26.21  25.5322
Rancho San Miguel-CV  7Heid, Amelie 26.33  26.7023
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Cunnane, Annie J 26.57  25.6424
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  7Cox, Rylee L 27.22  30.2525
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Bitsy G 27.36  27.2326
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Ng, Zoey E 27.60  29.7327
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Bailey, Lila B 27.72  27.3628
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  7Bratcher, Morgan 28.11  26.9429
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Nicholson, Alicia M 28.67  26.59*30
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Lathrop, Mae M 28.67  30.87*30
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(Event 17  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Walnut Creek Aquabears-PC  8Santos, Skyeler M 29.75  28.1232
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Roberts, Brooklyn R 30.06  28.8733
San Ramon Aquacats-PC  8Bhardwaj, Ira 30.89  NT34
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Sophie E 31.19  29.1235
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Basso, Brooklyn K 31.23  35.2536
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Sylva, Charlotte 31.82  31.7837
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Chen, Mai 31.87  NT38
Diablo Sharks-VA  7Kirk, Charlotte R 32.35  34.9239
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Carr, Olivia H 35.25  34.2340
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Sorley, Sophia 35.28  36.2641
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Williams, Holland M 37.87  36.5642
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  7Briones, Kailey DQ  1:13.35---

 
Event 18  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 17.88 P 6/9/2018 CCCCDylan Gregory

2019HOX Team: 16.97 T 7/2/2006 HOXNoah Sol

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Diablo Sharks-VA  8Cummings, Brayden S 21.29  21.831
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Chong, Ian M 21.68  21.552
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Lawler, Niko 21.81  22.763
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  7Zilbermints, Evan 21.92  NT4
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Parr, Will N 22.69  22.065
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Kearns, Ryan C 23.56  23.366
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Canoles, Forrest M 23.59  23.207
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Druskin, Isaac D 23.66  24.538
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Gold, Jacob A 23.69  22.379
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Kirkendall, Cooper E 25.13  26.7810
Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Cole, Zachary 26.07  25.1511
Rancho San Miguel-CV  7Saunders, Will R 26.33  25.1512
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Morgan, Drew J 27.44  38.2913
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Quady-Lee, Owen E 27.88  26.8614
Sycamore Stingrays  8Braunstein, Danny A 28.02  28.7715
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Liu, Collin 28.49  25.7516
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Portet, Xavier 28.69  28.7417
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Lynn, Hudson N 29.81  30.1218
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Strick, Cooper A 30.29  29.1319
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  8Castro, Jackson 30.75  31.4920
Sycamore Stingrays  8Smith, Jackson 31.28  32.6421
Sycamore Stingrays  7Smith, Colton 31.34  30.7122
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Sinclitico, Luke E 32.01  34.6023
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Grant, Hami H 32.96  29.2424
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  7Zilbermints, Andrew 34.94  NT25
Diablo Sharks-VA  7Fields, Nathan A 36.69  41.6626
Diablo Sharks-VA  8de Bruyn, Jackson S 37.42  35.9327
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Loen, Cameron B 38.10  34.2228
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  8Lynn, Carter D DQ  31.57---

 
Event 19  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 35.43 P 6/15/2013 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

2019HOX Team: 34.96 T 8/11/2012 HOXBelle Peterson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Bratcher, Teagan S 40.41  40.391
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(Event 19  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Walburg, Riley N 40.64  41.832
Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Holloway, Hayden 40.70  39.343
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Ko-Xiao, Abigail 41.28  42.674
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Thornson, Kellan N 41.82  NT5
Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Freeman, Boo 42.76  41.336
Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Flemer, Ashley G 43.26  43.517
Orinda Aquatics-PC 10Stone, Malin N 43.39  42.428
Orinda Aquatics-PC 10Pierce, Katie I 43.48  43.319
Round Hill Country Club-VA 10DeWolff, Ella A 43.52  42.9010
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Hansen, Lia S 43.55  44.7311
Orinda Aquatics-PC 10McCarron, Saoirse R 44.16  40.9212
Wcdewpk-WC 10Gipner, Madilyn M 44.86  44.6713
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Vermeer, Brynn T 45.28  44.5714
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 10De Lusong, Maxine 46.92  47.5515
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Cameto, Grace K 47.10  51.6916
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 10Haynes, Hailey M 47.21  48.5017
Crockett Swim Team-TC 10McCarthy, Campbell 47.56  47.6518
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Myers, Lillian M 47.71  46.3619
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Pelayo, Isabella K 49.87  51.4720
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Deren, Natalie R 50.15  51.0321
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Karadi, Sophia L 51.99  51.3522
Danville Sea Devils-PC 10Sylva, Madilyn 52.44  53.2923
Diablo Sharks-VA  9Collins, Violet S 54.92  54.6324
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  9Nadeau, Lily-Rose 55.67  54.2225
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Stojanovich, Natalie G 1:03.09  1:00.4026
Diablo Sharks-VA  9Wine, Ella C 1:03.86  1:00.1227
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Nelson, Annika E DQ  NT---

 
Event 20  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 34.78 P 7/9/2008 HOXNoah Sol

2019HOX Team: 33.11 T 8/16/2008 HOXNoah Sol

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Kunz, Leo T 41.33  42.741
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Struempf, Noah T 41.38  43.042
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Bambury, Jack R 41.67  43.283
Diablo Sharks-VA  9Sepic, Theo O 42.54  40.324
Diablo Sharks-VA 10Claytor, Ashton R 43.39  43.035
San Ramon Aquacats-PC  9Siu, Albert H 43.46  46.376
Rancho San Miguel-CV 10Armstrong, Jimmy 43.48  NT7
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Gianni, Brody A 44.08  43.328
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Biagi, Brock G 44.50  NT9
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Winter, Oliver A 45.36  44.0510
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Loen, Bennett E 46.51  45.9911
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Ashley, Noah W 46.57  50.3012
Zzbsr-ZZ  9Smith, Kieran 46.60  47.1813
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 10Marsh, Gavin 47.06  NT14
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Biagi, Bo A 47.20  NT15
Meadow Swim Team-OM  9Bishop, Jake 48.90  47.3616
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Garner, Travis 49.08  48.6417
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Mallavaram, Devan 49.17  53.2818
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Stojanovich, Nathan 49.50  47.6519
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kong, Zayden S 50.89  50.4320
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(Event 20  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 10Elkind, Nate 51.59  52.0121
Danville Sea Devils-PC  9Nash, Kyle 53.83  49.5522
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Conrad, Baron C 53.89  58.9423
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kerekjarto, Aba 55.32  55.2124
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Sun, Larry 56.38  56.7825
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Morgan, J.R. R 56.49  1:03.3526
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Tulla, Simha 1:01.23  1:10.2527
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Tessem, Lucas L 1:03.32  57.8228
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 10Boughton, Drew A 1:07.45  1:07.3929
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Brush, Miller M 1:07.58  1:06.5630
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Swett, Evan M 1:11.33  1:07.9231
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  9Karim, Alex M 1:11.54  1:11.8132
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  9Gormand, Chris H DQ  1:29.62---

 
Event 21  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 32.48 P 8/5/2015 cccc-PCKatie Mitchell

2019HOX Team: 31.40 T 8/15/2015 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Walnut Heights Otters-DS 11Campanile, Natayla R 35.39  38.311
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Akey, Tatum S 36.61  36.442
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Brunton, Molly K 36.85  37.173
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Van Peteghem, Ava M 36.93  36.854
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Lynch, Molly M 37.38  37.995
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 12Pence, Michaela M 37.92  37.536
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 11Veit, Lara K 38.26  39.187
Rancho San Miguel-CV 12Foucher, Ella 38.51  38.348
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 12Bautista, Madison 38.72  38.139
Del Amigo-VA 12Wijesinghe, Melia A 38.75  38.3810
Wcdewpk-WC 12Kruger, Margaret E 38.81  38.9011
Rancho San Miguel-CV 12Mitchell, Mandy 38.83  39.0912
Meadow Swim Team-OM 11Knutson, Amelia 38.92  38.8613
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 12Bucklew, Elizabeth 39.43  38.7714
Sycamore Stingrays 11Braunstein, Alexis L 39.92  40.31*15
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Jack, Ava G 39.92  40.06*15
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Burns, Caroline E 40.00  40.9417
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Mazzola, Bella B 40.34  39.9618
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Riebli, Analise 40.53  NT19
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Oien, Kayla A 40.61  39.4020
Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ 11Basye, Savannah G 40.76  39.0121
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Graff, Finley M 41.65  39.0922
Unattached-PC 12Wendling, Isabel 41.79  NT23
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Lerouge, Charlotte E 41.92  41.0024
Rancho San Miguel-CV 12Lasky, Dahlia 42.00  41.0625
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 12Haynes, Madison T 42.36  41.0126
Moraga Country Club-OM 11Durden, Mia S 42.73  44.9427
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Reddy, Priyanka S 43.17  43.3228
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Estabrook, Avery K 43.61  43.1629
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 11Wickstrom, Ivy 44.99  NT30
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Beck, Lauren R 45.35  44.2131
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 12Asselin, Frances M 47.47  50.4832
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Hetke, Aislinn E 50.08  46.6433
Crockett Swim Team-TC 12Pinkston, Mackenzie J 50.33  51.7934
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(Event 21  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 11Trop, Madeline R 50.55  52.6535
Diablo Sharks-VA 11Wehrman, Whitney P 58.81  57.0936
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 11Briones, Leah DQ  1:05.79---

 
Event 22  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 31.12 P 8/1/2000 SRACM Masukawa

2019HOX Team: 30.92 T 8/4/2004 HOXSteven Stumph

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crockett Swim Team-TC 12Alvarado, Dominic V 33.06  33.311
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Cameto, Gavin J 34.75  34.822
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Craw, Jason A 36.67  36.283
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Ryer, Darren S 37.33  36.954
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 12Spruiell, Cavin 37.64  39.245
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Lush, Griffin C 37.65  NT6
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 11Marks, Preston G 37.92  38.167
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Amen, Sam 38.32  38.628
Sycamore Stingrays 12Patel, Lucas 38.48  NT9
Wcdewpk-WC 12Kruger, Conrad 39.16  40.1610
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Durden, Jack A 39.38  40.9811
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 11Delaney, Rhys I 40.90  41.7512
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Mahanti, Ishaan N 42.09  40.7213
Rancho San Miguel-CV 11Rogers, Joseph 42.38  NT14
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12van Delft, Nikola M 42.56  40.1415
Wcdewpk-WC 12Pierce, Dylan J 43.57  41.1716
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Conrad, Logan J 43.88  43.5017
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Pelphrey, Jacob T 44.26  44.5618
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 11Yang, Churong 45.91  NT19
Oakhurst Country Club 12Wilcox, Chase DQ  37.92---

 
Event 23  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 32.24 P 6/16/2012 CCCCSarah Klass

2019HOX Team: 32.25 T 8/11/2012 HOX-PCMcKenna Miller

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 13Boughton, Avery 34.34  34.121
Springbrook-LF 14Hutchcraft, Heather A 34.38  33.772
Diablo Sharks-VA 13Buttery, Abby R 35.98  36.863
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Thornson, Jolie N 36.19  NT4
Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Liu, Kate 36.62  36.595
Orinda Aquatics-PC 14Hillebrandt, Moorea C 36.63  37.666
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14KE, Chiara L 36.99  37.837
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 13Brekke, Annabelle M 37.12  NT8
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 14Johnson, Dyllan R 37.13  37.459
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 13Soto, Julia N 37.29  39.6310
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 13Uffleman, Kate C 37.34  NT11
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Cooley, Isabelle 37.97  NT12
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Craw, Emily S 38.38  39.2113
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 14Brunton, Hayden B 38.40  38.3914
Walnut Heights Otters-DS 14Guellert, Sydney 38.57  42.6015
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 13Swanson, Caroline C 39.15  37.9116
Moraga Country Club-OM 13Beckwith, Paige C 40.26  40.2917
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 14Marsh, Morgan 42.34  NT18
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Reed-Gomes, Sofia or Sarg A 42.81  43.9919
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(Event 23  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Moraga Country Club-OM 14Marshall, Elliot K 43.15  43.1520
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Marshall, Tatum S 43.55  41.1821

 
Event 24  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 29.02 P 8/2/2017 RHCCGus Gingrich

2019HOX Team: 29.36 T 7/28/2018 HOXWyatt Bugbee

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Diablo Sharks-VA 14Sepic, Finn F 29.70  29.961
Unattached-PC 14Dawson, Andrew M 30.74  30.402
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 14Giordano, David 31.60  33.713
Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Drasin, Finn 33.14  33.344
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Lerouge, Adrien H 33.57  32.955
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 13Madge, Turner 33.71  34.096
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Kuta, Justin R 33.79  34.247
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Wirth, Josh L 33.82  33.278
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Hebert, Bradley C 34.45  34.229
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 14HU, Ben K 34.67  37.6910
Rancho San Miguel-CV 13Peck, Jackson 34.84  NT11
Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Landau, Brooker 35.26  36.1612
Crockett Swim Team-TC 13Easterday, Dominique 35.39  36.1913
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 14Atkinson, Kalen 35.85  34.3014
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Wolfe, Verik M 36.08  36.4515
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Bhardwaj, Agastya 37.49  NT16
Crockett Swim Team-TC 13Caniezo, Justin C 37.94  36.8417
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Hastings, Caden C 40.11  38.1718
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Rathkanthiwar, Aryan P 41.21  41.1819
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Ayati, Saami F 52.88  52.7020

 
Event 25  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 1:10.04 P 6/27/2012 HOX-PCAllie Andrade

2019HOX Team: 1:08.95 T 8/11/2012 HOX-PCAllie Andrade

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

San Ramon Aquacats-PC 17Kennedy, Claire A 1:13.80  1:12.491
38.5235.28

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 15Walburg, Sydney K 1:15.20  1:19.602
39.4235.78

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Waizenegger, Emily M 1:15.59  1:18.723
40.3535.24

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Oh, Siena A 1:16.22  1:19.044
39.7036.52

Oakhurst Country Club 17Smith, Grace 1:16.38  1:20.865
40.4935.89

Oakhurst Country Club 15Pugh, Katherine 1:17.45  1:18.226
41.0836.37

Diablo Sharks-VA 15Simmons, Avery M 1:17.91  1:20.117
41.2736.64

Unattached-PC 16Dawson, Sophia M 1:18.84  1:19.088
41.6237.22

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 15Bundy, Isabella 1:20.36  NT9
43.6236.74

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 15Morse, Kayla 1:20.83  1:22.6410
42.7938.04
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(Event 25  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ 17Basye, Madison 1:21.71  1:18.0311
43.9837.73

Crockett Swim Team-TC 16Alvarado, Analise G 1:22.06  1:22.3812
43.9538.11

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Webb, Lilyana C 1:30.65  1:29.3713
48.8441.81

Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 15De Lusong, Mariska 1:33.62  1:28.9914
51.0942.53

 
Event 26  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

2019HOX Pool: 59.31 P 6/25/2016 DAPABrannan Haket

2019HOX Team: 1:00.04 T 7/29/2017 HOXBo Peterson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 17Peterson, Casey 1:05.01  1:06.931
34.7430.27

Diablo Sharks-VA 15Arney, Drew N 1:05.53  NT2
35.1430.39

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Tsubota, Chase F 1:09.88  1:10.833
37.3932.49

Moraga Country Club-OM 15Wang, Ben/Benjamin B 1:11.50  1:15.304
38.1433.36

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Christensen, Jack A 1:12.15  1:09.665
38.4433.71

Sycamore Stingrays 15Edwards, Logan D 1:15.29  1:15.616
41.1934.10

Walnut Heights Otters-DS 15Guellert, Tyler 1:17.03  1:17.817
41.2335.80

UN - Unattached-PC 16Wendling, Nathaniel P DQ  NT---
38.8833.78

 
Event 27  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 20.25 P 7/18/2018 HOXTatum Prindville

2019HOX Team: 19.46 T 7/21/2018 HOXTalia Aronson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Windhurst, Annie M 24.69  22.681
Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Lewis, Emerson 25.47  25.562
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  6Rainsberg, Annie D 26.67  26.893
Danville Sea Devils-PC  6Sorley, Kendall R 27.61  30.014
Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Krohn, Elin 27.84  39.505
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Gold, Everly S 27.95  28.836
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Long, Sophia A 28.05  31.247
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  6Lee, Paige E 29.48  27.828
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Cummings, Addy M 30.32  27.789
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  6Dharmani, Angelica M 30.93  29.4510
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Hora, Tessa M 32.64  30.5611
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV  6Diaz, Emersyn E 33.17  NT12
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  6Nadeau, Amelia 33.99  35.0413
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Brush, Harper M 34.30  31.9514
Moraga Country Club-OM  5Zimmer, Keely or Kiki G 35.11  37.3515
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Frahm, Harper R 35.45  26.4216
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  4Jagodzinski, Louisa A 40.75  35.9617
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  4Canoles, Jacqueline F 42.43  40.3618
Moraga Country Club-OM  5Bailey, Ava M 54.48  57.8119
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(Event 27  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Moraga Country Club-OM  4Morgan, Molly S 1:03.42  59.1720
Moraga Country Club-OM  4Basso, Charlotte D DQ  1:17.06---
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  4Long, Julia E DQ  51.30---

 
Event 28  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 18.97 P 6/11/2004 HOXForrest White

2019HOX Team: 17.80 T 8/15/2004 HOXForrest  White

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6McConnell, William D 23.71  25.881
Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Bishop, Jeremy P 23.88  24.322
Round Hill Country Club-VA  6Rossing, Teddy 23.95  27.633
Danville Sea Devils-PC  6Kim, Austin V 25.70  26.754
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Grisafi, Maclaine B 25.75  26.795
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Cunnane, Billy L 27.07  26.146
Del Amigo-VA  6Esch, Keaton J 28.52  NT7
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Baron, Dominic G 28.68  30.658
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Fradette-Griffith, Leo C 29.21  28.749
Diablo Sharks-VA  5Sepic, Mack M 31.86  32.4310
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Lathrop, Sage R 32.05  38.2711
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  6Williams, Connor D 32.64  29.9312
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Harris, Hudson J 34.82  33.5513
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  5Bratcher, Declan R 36.63  35.3514
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ng, Max D 36.88  33.9415
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Gormand, Jake H 37.28  47.0216
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ng, Ethan Z 38.51  34.9317
Moraga Country Club-OM  5Crist, James B 43.70  47.2518
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  5Harris, Owen M 51.01  48.2519
Diablo Sharks-VA  5Frahm II, Russell G 55.15  59.7620
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  4Brooks, Logan DQ  NT---
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  6Silva, Nolan P DQ  32.30---

 
Event 29  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 16.51 P 6/14/2014 CCCC-ZZKate Christian

2019HOX Team: 17.23 T 7/28/2013 HOX-PCMadeleine Kan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Rancho San Miguel-CV  8Peck, Jane 19.86  NT1
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Crist, Penelope M 20.62  20.992
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Marshall, Corinne M 20.94  21.283
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Fluehr, Addison G 20.97  21.514
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Brooks, Briana N 21.14  20.395
Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Cobo, Reese 21.32  21.556
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Lathrop, Mae M 21.45  21.417
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Bond, Sadie M 21.70  23.058
Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Coburn, Kate 21.72  21.479
Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Menta, Reese E 22.33  21.6010
Rancho San Miguel-CV  7Heid, Amelie 22.55  22.2911
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Bond, Sawyer J 22.91  20.9712
Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Flemer, Emily R 23.02  22.4213
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Gallo, Mia E 23.09  23.00*14
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Collins, Bianca S 23.09  23.71*14
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  8Coombe, Dory J 23.27  22.2216
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Hora, Katelyn J 23.31  22.9817
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(Event 29  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Sylva, Charlotte 23.49  24.3218
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  7Bratcher, Morgan 23.56  21.6219
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Sophie E 23.79  23.7620
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Piiwaa, Alexie 23.82  23.1621
Crockett Swim Team-TC  8Easterday, Jacquelyn 23.97  27.0122
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV  8Diaz, Laila 24.20  NT23
Sycamore Stingrays  8Nguyen, Zoe 24.71  23.0324
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Nicholson, Alicia M 24.96  25.9225
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Cunnane, Annie J 25.07  25.9326
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Bitsy G 25.31  22.9627
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8O'Grady, Mia R 25.73  27.6728
Rancho San Miguel-CV  7Biagi, Maggie M 26.30  NT29
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  7Cox, Rylee L 26.41  23.5430
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Basso, Brooklyn K 26.46  22.4431
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  7Jagodzinski, Claire E 26.99  31.3132
San Ramon Aquacats-PC  8Bhardwaj, Ira 27.72  NT33
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Williams, Holland M 27.75  28.3634
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Zimmer, Mia A 27.98  32.9535
Walnut Creek Aquabears-PC  8Santos, Skyeler M 28.30  27.0036
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Bailey, Lila B 28.49  25.3737
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Carr, Olivia H 29.98  30.6138
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Sorley, Sophia 30.74  30.9639
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Rivera, Kee N 43.84  40.4940

 
Event 30  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 16.46 P 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

2019HOX Team: 15.88 T 8/8/2006 HOXForrest White

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Diablo Sharks-VA  8Cummings, Brayden S 19.33  19.881
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Chong, Ian M 19.87  20.352
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Gold, Jacob A 20.10  20.583
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Wehrman, Will J 20.49  20.004
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Parr, Will N 20.59  20.005
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Quady-Lee, Owen E 20.78  21.516
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Lush, Hudson W 21.30  21.597
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Kearns, Ryan C 21.33  20.688
Diablo Sharks-VA  7Fluehr, Quinn A 21.48  23.369
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Leone, Noah M 21.83  21.7510
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Portet, Xavier 22.09  21.6011
Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Cole, Zachary 22.61  24.2012
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Morgan, Drew J 22.99  24.0413
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Butler, Charlie J 23.26  37.9014
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Kirkendall, Cooper E 23.57  23.0215
Moraga Country Club-OM  8DeShazer, Owen T 24.41  25.0816
Sycamore Stingrays  7Swanson, Grayson 24.94  25.0217
Sycamore Stingrays  8Braunstein, Danny A 25.47  27.0318
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Labbee, Chris A 26.92  29.6019
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Druskin, Isaac D 27.10  28.5620
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  7de la Rea, Micah X 28.06  25.2321
Diablo Sharks-VA  7Fields, Nathan A 29.84  47.9522
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Loen, Cameron B 30.23  31.1123
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Sinclitico, Luke E 32.74  33.0724
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(Event 30  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  8Lynn, Carter D 32.85  30.4425
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Lynn, Hudson N 32.97  39.0326
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Strick, Cooper A DQ  23.63---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Ahuja, Ayaan DQ  28.39---

 
Event 31  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 32.18 P 8/5/2015 CCCCKate Christian

2019HOX Team: 32.38 T 8/1/1999 HOXLauren Francis

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Letulle, Ellie 33.79  32.611
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Bratcher, Teagan S 34.93  36.022
Orinda Aquatics-PC 10Stone, Malin N 36.95  37.283
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Thornson, Kellan N 37.42  NT4
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  9Walsh, Reagan 38.25  NT5
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Mccombe, Anna M 38.76  38.876
Walnut Heights Otters-DS 10Netherton, Kendall 38.87  39.477
Orinda Aquatics-PC 10McCarron, Saoirse R 39.36  40.608
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  9Ramos, Trinity S 39.51  39.469
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Salay, Julia R 41.51  41.5310
Diablo Sharks-VA 10McCluskey, Tarah G 41.65  41.5811
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  9Rainsberg, Ruby E 41.70  40.7212
Danville Sea Devils-PC 10Sylva, Madilyn 42.17  42.6513
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 10Castro, Taylor 43.61  46.5314
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Lush, Aubrey C 44.28  43.7915
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 10De Lusong, Maxine 45.47  46.1016
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Pelayo, Isabella K 45.55  41.3917
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  9Nadeau, Lily-Rose 46.32  45.3118
Sycamore Stingrays 10Swanson, McKenzie 47.89  47.9319
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Stojanovich, Natalie G 50.68  49.4020
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Myers, Lillian M 51.56  52.0921
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  9Mathie, Katelyn 51.96  53.4122
Wcdewpk-WC 10Gipner, Madilyn M 55.24  52.8323

 
Event 32  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 32.17 P 8/3/2016 HOXSam Seybold

2019HOX Team: 31.66 T 8/13/2016 HOX-PCSam Seybold

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Ashley, Noah W 37.40  39.001
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Bambury, Jack R 37.77  39.982
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Struempf, Noah T 37.92  38.953
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Gianni, Brody A 38.08  36.014
Meadow Swim Team-OM  9Bishop, Jake 38.74  39.475
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 10Grant, Gunnar S 39.60  40.246
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV  9Hyatt, Tanner D 39.90  40.667
Diablo Sharks-VA 10Buttery, Pierce D 40.02  40.098
Rancho San Miguel-CV 10Hooper, Brady M 40.77  41.109
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Kunz, Leo T 41.37  46.8010
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Garner, Travis 41.38  40.2111
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Krauss, Jordan 41.74  42.0012
Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Coburn, Jack 42.70  42.6013
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Tulla, Simha 42.72  57.8514
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Loen, Bennett E 42.98  40.6715
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AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Miller, Matt 43.26  43.5216
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Biagi, Bo A 43.86  NT17
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 10Hadley, Luke C 44.16  45.6618
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Marges, Aiden 44.63  43.9619
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Kong, Zayden S 45.71  42.3920
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 10Elkind, Nate 46.79  47.5721
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Morgan, J.R. R 47.14  44.2622
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Biagi, Brock G 47.46  NT23
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Sun, Larry 48.27  46.5424
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  9Gianni, Caden A 48.31  46.2725
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Conrad, Baron C 48.33  47.2626
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Mallavaram, Devan 55.07  58.5127
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Brush, Miller M 56.74  58.8928
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Swett, Evan M 1:04.91  1:04.3829
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 10Boughton, Drew A 1:11.65  1:09.5930
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  9Karim, Alex M 1:11.95  1:08.7331
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  9Trop, Owen J DQ  1:01.57---
Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ  9Mendoza, Roshan N DQ  NT---

 
Event 33  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 29.29 P 8/5/2015 ccccKatie Mitchell

2019HOX Team: 29.09 T 8/12/2012 HOXAbriana Howard

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM 12Holloway, Lily 29.26 P  28.711
Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ 12Corso, Addison 31.71  31.352
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Kong, Rylie M 32.02  31.04*3
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12McConnell, Mia L 32.02  32.11*3
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 11HU, Katie M 32.57  32.175
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 12Jeffress, Ada M 33.86  34.236
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 11Peng, Abby Z 34.13  35.347
Zzfpst-ZZ 12Henggeler, Brooklyn 34.14  34.468
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Morse, Jenna 34.30  34.379
Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ 11Basye, Savannah G 34.31  34.8610
Zzfpst-ZZ 12Hix, Hailey 34.38  34.8411
Sycamore Stingrays 11Braunstein, Alexis L 34.61  34.6512
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Lynch, Molly M 34.65  35.3113
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Ng, Kayla J 34.73  38.5614
Diablo Sharks-VA 12McDonald, Piper L 35.14  34.8715
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Burns, Caroline E 35.32  34.9016
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Brunton, Molly K 35.50  36.3417
Zzbsr-ZZ 12Smith, Claire 35.86  36.8618
Rancho San Miguel-CV 12Mitchell, Mandy 35.87  35.6419
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Brekke, Lauren J 36.67  37.1420
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 11Wickstrom, Ivy 36.69  NT21
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Mazzola, Bella B 36.87  35.4622
Moraga Country Club-OM 11Durden, Mia S 37.01  37.7823
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 12Kluver, Jay J 37.16  37.1624
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Jack, Ava G 37.24  37.6525
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 12Hadley, Katherine E 37.50  35.8126
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Graff, Finley M 37.59  38.4027
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Beck, Lauren R 37.65  37.3828
Unattached-PC 12Wendling, Isabel 39.04  NT29
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(Event 33  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Reddy, Priyanka S 40.53  NT30
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Field, Gianna N 40.69  39.1331
Crockett Swim Team-TC 12Pinkston, Mackenzie J 47.67  49.4832
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Hetke, Aislinn E DQ  40.15---
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 11Veit, Lara K DQ  33.70---
Orinda Aquatics-PC 11Stockett, Jayla A DQ  37.92---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Van Peteghem, Ava M DQ  35.59---
Crockett Swim Team-TC 11Caniezo, Cali A DQ  36.06---

 
Event 34  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 29.00 P 6/18/2016 HOX-PCIsaac Kim

2019HOX Team: 27.56 T 7/30/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

San Ramon Aquacats-PC 12Marges, Noah 30.62  30.921
Walnut Heights Otters-DS 12Netherton, Brady 31.60  32.392
Sycamore Stingrays 12Patel, Lucas 33.04  NT3
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Nicholson, Anthony L 34.89  35.054
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Wirth, Spencer R 35.04  34.335
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Collins, Brendon J 35.82  35.506
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Craw, Jason A 35.93  34.787
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Conrad, Logan J 36.57  35.758
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Amen, Sam 36.69  33.759
Rudgear Estate Swim Team-TC 12Sanom, Owen 36.89  36.2010
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 11Acosta, Aiden 37.40  36.7811
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Mahanti, Ishaan N 37.64  36.1012
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Pelphrey, Jacob T 37.82  36.4113
Rancho San Miguel-CV 11Peck, Jacob 42.98  NT14
Oakhurst Country Club 12Wan, Silas DQ  35.97---

 
Event 35  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 28.87 P 6/19/2013 HOX-PCAbriana Howard

2019HOX Team: 27.68 T 8/11/2013 HOX-PCAbriana Howard

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Craw, Emily S 31.43  31.071
Orinda Aquatics-PC 14Hillebrandt, Moorea C 31.88  32.642
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Arrizon, Julia I 32.32  33.013
Diablo Sharks-VA 13Buttery, Abby R 32.40  32.694
Springbrook-LF 14Hutchcraft, Heather A 32.53  35.255
Danville Sea Devils-PC 14Leahey, Alexa 32.72  33.086
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Sabino, Sofia B 32.92  34.747
Walnut Heights Otters-DS 14Guellert, Sydney 32.95  33.138
Walnut Heights Otters-DS 13Campanile, Vienna 32.97  33.089
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Grann, Ana-Clare C 33.13  32.2410
Meadow Swim Team-OM 14Chong, Megan A 33.85  32.47*11
Danville Sea Devils-PC 14Radden, Charlotte 33.85  34.50*11
Danville Sea Devils-PC 13Foster, Daphne G 33.99  35.2813
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 13Voorhies, Sophia E 34.10  33.9014
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 13Brekke, Annabelle M 34.14  NT15
Diablo Sharks-VA 14Sanders, Brooke K 34.38  34.5616
Danville Sea Devils-PC 13Cook, Chloe 34.71  34.3517
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 13Chaix, Amelia J 34.73  35.1418
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Cooley, Isabelle 35.35  NT19
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(Event 35  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 14Mathie, Natalie 36.71  36.7920
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 13Uffleman, Kate C 37.72  NT21
Moraga Country Club-OM 13Beckwith, Paige C 38.15  40.2022
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Reed-Gomes, Sofia or Sarg A 39.56  39.1623
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 13Daw, Julia 40.72  NT24
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 14Marsh, Morgan 42.60  NT25
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 13Peterson, Riley L 43.60  NT26
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Marshall, Tatum S 43.82  42.0227
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Marshall, Elliot K 46.10  43.8828

 
Event 36  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 26.42 P 8/1/2018 HOXNicholas Chang

2019HOX Team: 26.10 T 7/28/2018 HOXNicholas Chang

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 14Nicholson, Alex G 28.72  28.961
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 14Giordano, David 29.05  30.742
Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Landau, Brooker 29.29  29.533
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Wolfe, Verik M 29.63  28.624
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Lerouge, Adrien H 29.91  29.045
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 14HU, Ben K 30.12  29.356
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 14Atkinson, Kalen 30.31  34.257
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Ko-Xiao, Robert 30.42  30.118
Diablo Sharks-VA 14Salyapongse, Roan K 30.78  31.069
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 14Asselin, Ben D 31.81  32.4310
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 13Hamilton, Robbie 31.94  32.0311
Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Drasin, Finn 32.01  31.7412
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 14Peng, Jake M 32.31  33.9113
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Cho, Miles Y 33.77  NT14
Crockett Swim Team-TC 14Malaowala, Kenji H 34.30  36.8415
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Rathkanthiwar, Aryan P 37.53  38.1216
Rancho San Miguel-CV 13Peck, Jackson 37.61  NT17
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Hastings, Caden C 38.10  39.3118
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Bhardwaj, Agastya 39.72  NT19

 
Event 37  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 59.40 P 8/2/2017 HOX-PCMorgan Fissel

2019HOX Team: 58.57 T 7/28/2013 HOX-PCMackenzie Milham

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Simpson, Aubrey L 1:03.92  1:05.101
33.5330.39

Oakhurst Country Club 18Ennis, Marissa 1:10.51  1:13.452
37.0333.48

Oakhurst Country Club 15Pugh, Katherine 1:10.62  1:13.633
36.0934.53

Pleasant Hill Dolphins-PC 15Ross, Natalie 1:11.27  NT4
37.0834.19

Danville Sea Devils-PC 15Wang, Lauren A 1:11.30  1:11.785
36.7834.52

Round Hill Country Club-VA 17Abravanel, Lauren 1:12.11  1:12.146
37.1934.92

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Webb, Lilyana C 1:13.63  1:12.707
37.8935.74
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(Event 37  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Diablo Sharks-VA 15Seidenverg, Anika P 1:16.58  1:18.138
40.4436.14

Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 15De Lusong, Mariska 1:24.78  1:24.029
45.5539.23

 
Event 38  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

2019HOX Pool: 55.48 P 6/1/2019 HOX-PCNicholas Chang

2019HOX Team: 54.27 T 8/14/2011 HOXMichael Anderson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Akey, Parker B 1:01.76  1:02.831
31.9629.80

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 18Sewell, Quincy 1:04.36  1:06.252
33.4230.94

Rancho San Miguel-CV 17Smith, Benjamin 1:06.75  1:07.003
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Tsubota, Chase F 1:08.13  1:10.294

35.7732.36

Diablo Sharks-VA 15Cerruti, George G 1:10.60  1:10.395
36.9233.68

 
Event 39  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 18.04 P 8/6/2014 RHCCAddy Vonderahe

2019HOX Team: 17.70 T 8/8/2006 HOXMakenna Turner

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Windhurst, Annie M 20.29  20.441
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  6Rainsberg, Annie D 26.48  27.962
Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Lewis, Emerson 27.67  31.863
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  6Lee, Paige E 29.90  30.634
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Cummings, Addy M 32.74  36.045
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Wenger, Abby E 34.40  30.646
Rancho San Miguel-CV  5Heid, Lucia 36.95  31.627
Danville Sea Devils-PC  6Sorley, Kendall R 37.44  NT8
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  6Marshall, Evie M 39.45  31.099
Diablo Sharks-VA  6Frahm, Harper R 39.66  40.8410
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  6Nadeau, Amelia 39.71  32.9311
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  4Long, Julia E 56.34  46.3012
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  4Canoles, Jacqueline F DQ  40.81---
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Brush, Harper M DQ  35.40---
Diablo Sharks-VA  4Collins, Harlynn R DQ  52.63---
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Long, Sophia A DQ  31.18---

 
Event 40  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 18.30 P 6/11/2005 BHCCForrest White

2019HOX Team: 17.83 T 8/12/2012 HOXAlex LeCoque

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM  6Bishop, Jeremy P 20.35  19.611
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Grisafi, Maclaine B 22.44  25.252
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Cunnane, Billy L 23.33  22.523
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6McConnell, William D 24.73  25.574
Danville Sea Devils-PC  6Kim, Austin V 28.00  NT5
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  6Williams, Connor D 28.34  27.066
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  6Silva, Nolan P 29.58  27.947
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  5Bratcher, Declan R 40.22  43.628
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ng, Max D 41.13  40.349
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(Event 40  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Ng, Ethan Z 42.21  40.2110
Moraga Country Club-OM  6Fradette-Griffith, Leo C 42.37  36.3511
Diablo Sharks-VA  5Frahm II, Russell G DQ  52.15---
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Gormand, Jake H DQ  32.23---
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  6Baron, Dominic G DQ  38.56---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  6Harris, Hudson J DQ  29.99---

 
Event 41  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 15.04 P 6/14/2014 CCCC-ZZKate Christian

2019HOX Team: 15.05 T 7/23/2008 HOXMaya Nielan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Marshall, Corinne M 18.48  NT1
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Jagodzinski, Johannah M 18.59  19.222
Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Cobo, Reese 19.09  18.443
Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Holloway, Caroline 19.15  18.624
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Bond, Sawyer J 19.26  19.675
Rancho San Miguel-CV  8Peck, Jane 19.65  NT6
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Bond, Sadie M 19.75  19.217
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Piiwaa, Alexie 20.21  NT8
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  8Garcia, Juliana G 20.51  NT9
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Cunnane, Annie J 20.73  22.3110
Rancho San Miguel-CV  8Deeringer, Georgia E 20.92  21.2511
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Lee, Penelope A 20.98  20.8412
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Winter, Emme A 21.11  22.5213
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Brooks, Briana N 21.72  19.9914
Rancho San Miguel-CV  7Heid, Amelie 21.81  23.2415
Round Hill Country Club-VA  8Coburn, Kate 22.47  21.6616
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Collins, Bianca S 22.48  21.9617
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  7Bratcher, Morgan 22.55  20.9318
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  7Cox, Rylee L 23.02  24.4119
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Ng, Zoey E 23.30  23.8820
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Gallo, Mia E 23.47  NT21
Rancho San Miguel-CV  7Biagi, Maggie M 23.66  NT22
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Bitsy G 24.12  21.7423
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Myers, Cora J 24.38  23.2024
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Slyfield, Sophie E 24.63  21.7025
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Lathrop, Mae M 26.44  27.4726
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Bailey, Lila B 26.74  37.6527
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Basso, Brooklyn K 27.02  23.1828
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Sylva, Charlotte 29.36  26.9929
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8O'Grady, Mia R 29.80  34.9130
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  8Williams, Holland M 31.78  35.3431
Walnut Creek Aquabears-PC  8Santos, Skyeler M 34.12  32.2132
Danville Sea Devils-PC  8Sorley, Sophia 41.27  35.1933

 
Event 42  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 15.09 P 7/18/2012 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

2019HOX Team: 14.74 T 8/12/2012 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Portet, Xavier 16.62  17.351
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  8Lawler, Niko 18.15  18.342
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  8Lush, Hudson W 18.52  18.883
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(Event 42  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM  7Cole, Zachary 18.70  20.674
Meadow Swim Team-OM  8Chong, Ian M 18.99  19.135
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Canoles, Forrest M 19.89  17.556
Diablo Sharks-VA  8Parr, Will N 20.07  21.417
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Morgan, Drew J 20.30  19.818
Rancho San Miguel-CV  7Saunders, Will R 20.39  19.149
Diablo Sharks-VA  7Pezel, Bradley D 21.19  19.7010
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Quady-Lee, Owen E 23.53  20.4611
Diablo Sharks-VA  7Fluehr, Quinn A 24.68  25.5212
Moraga Country Club-OM  8DeShazer, Owen T 24.71  24.0013
Sycamore Stingrays  8Braunstein, Danny A 26.05  24.3114
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Grant, Hami H 26.61  26.7415
Moraga Country Club-OM  8Butler, Charlie J 26.91  27.4216
Diablo Sharks-VA  7Fields, Nathan A 29.20  28.8617
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  8Lynn, Carter D 31.93  27.8918
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  7Lynn, Hudson N 43.43  45.3219
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  7Zilbermints, Andrew DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  7Loen, Cameron B DQ  33.90---
Moraga Country Club-OM  7Sinclitico, Luke E DQ  49.11---

 
Event 43  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 29.76 P 6/18/2016 CCCC-PCBailey Hartman

2019HOX Team: 29.88 T 8/15/2010 HOX-PCMakenna Turner

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 10Lawrence, Alaina M 30.77  31.261
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Bambury, Kate M 31.53  33.242
Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Holloway, Hayden 32.28  30.313
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Salay, Sophia M 33.02  33.934
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Bratcher, Teagan S 33.66  34.255
Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Flemer, Ashley G 34.28  32.266
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Nelson, Annika E 34.52  35.367
Orinda Aquatics-PC 10Stone, Malin N 35.03  NT8
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Ko-Xiao, Abigail 35.95  36.909
Del Amigo-VA 10Wijesinghe, Leila A 37.02  37.0910
Meadow Swim Team-OM 10Freeman, Boo 37.77  36.4611
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Cameto, Grace K 37.87  38.7212
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Mccombe, Anna M 38.22  38.5113
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Platzbecker, Karmina C 38.73  40.4014
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Cannon, Noah 39.44  39.0815
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  9Rainsberg, Ruby E 39.88  39.9416
Crockett Swim Team-TC 10Bremer, Kenzi F 41.04  44.0817
Orinda Aquatics-PC 10McCarron, Saoirse R 41.15  42.7018
Oakhurst Country Club 10Wahrlich, Makenzie 41.24  40.5519
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  9Dharmani, Bella R 41.49  39.0520
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 10Castro, Taylor 41.99  42.9521
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 10De Lusong, Maxine 42.73  43.6122
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  9Mathie, Katelyn 44.62  45.9823
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Deren, Natalie R 44.90  40.9524
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  9Feldman, Alex J 45.07  44.8425
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Butler, Morgan L 46.53  44.8126
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ  9Nadeau, Lily-Rose 48.95  46.5827
Diablo Sharks-VA  9Collins, Violet S 54.61  1:04.0928
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(Event 43  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Myers, Lillian M 55.49  52.8829
Danville Sea Devils-PC 10Sylva, Madilyn DQ  35.71---

 
Event 44  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 29.21 P 6/25/2014 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

2019HOX Team: 28.23 T 8/17/2014 HOX-PCRyder Hagan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Struempf, Noah T 32.87  35.551
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 10Grant, Gunnar S 34.75  33.782
Meadow Swim Team-OM  9Bishop, Jake 36.21  33.533
Zzbsr-ZZ 10Smith, Conor 36.78  38.564
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Bambury, Jack R 37.78  44.085
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Lasky, Milo 37.91  38.256
San Ramon Aquacats-PC  9Siu, Albert H 38.40  39.147
Orinda Aquatics-PC 10Paik, Eshaan S 38.57  38.518
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 10Bucklew, Tate 39.05  37.549
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Wen, Ethan G 39.59  40.1810
Moraga Country Club-OM 10Winter, Oliver A 39.67  40.3711
Diablo Sharks-VA 10Buttery, Pierce D 39.90  NT12
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Kunz, Leo T 40.41  41.6713
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Biagi, Bo A 41.55  NT14
Rancho San Miguel-CV 10Naughton, Owen 41.61  40.1915
Diablo Sharks-VA  9Sepic, Theo O 41.86  44.8116
Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Coburn, Jack 42.19  40.5717
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  9van Delft, Rafaeë l M 42.33  40.6318
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Krauss, Jordan 42.40  46.3019
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Loen, Bennett E 42.46  38.6120
Rancho San Miguel-CV  9Biagi, Brock G 46.89  NT21
Danville Sea Devils-PC  9Nash, Kyle 50.48  NT22
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 10Tulla, Simha 51.55  NT23
Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Miller, Matt 51.86  NT24
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Morgan, J.R. R 52.72  46.0925
Moraga Country Club-OM  9Brush, Miller M 1:01.19  1:06.2626
Diablo Sharks-VA  9McMillan, James R DQ  38.14---
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC  9Trop, Owen J DQ  1:04.05---
Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ  9Mendoza, Roshan N DQ  NT---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Tessem, Lucas L DQ  50.78---
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 10Elkind, Nate DQ  50.08---

 
Event 45  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 27.46 P 7/18/2015 HOX-PCAlexis Depaco

2019HOX Team: 26.89 T 8/1/2015 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Swim Team-OM 12Holloway, Lily 28.00  27.481
Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ 12Corso, Addison 29.44  29.152
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Canoles, Stella J 29.63  30.223
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 11HU, Katie M 30.18  29.534
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Akey, Tatum S 31.17  29.955
Sycamore Stingrays 12Dulac, Lauren 31.41  32.656
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Kong, Rylie M 31.68  31.337
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Lynch, Molly M 31.69  31.768
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Valdes, Isabella G 31.82  31.549
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(Event 45  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Rancho San Miguel-CV 12Campanelli, Caprice G 31.99  32.9910
Meadow Swim Team-OM 11Knutson, Amelia 32.20  30.6511
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Lawrence, Nora A 32.49  32.2412
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Wen, Addie F 32.58  33.2013
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Brunton, Molly K 32.73  32.3214
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Lerouge, Charlotte E 32.97  32.5115
Del Amigo-VA 12Wijesinghe, Melia A 33.11  32.8716
Sycamore Stingrays 12Rasala, Kate T 33.13  33.5717
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 12Pence, Michaela M 33.51  35.3318
Rancho San Miguel-CV 12Anderson, Ellie 33.62  32.7919
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Mazzola, Bella B 33.77  33.1020
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Oien, Kayla A 33.81  35.8121
Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 12Bucklew, Elizabeth 33.82  33.2322
Rancho San Miguel-CV 12Mitchell, Mandy 34.04  33.4823
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 12Kluver, Jay J 34.42  33.9424
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 12Krauss, Sierra 34.92  NT25
Zzfpst-ZZ 12Hix, Hailey 35.08  33.7026
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Van Peteghem, Ava M 35.09  35.5227
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Baker, Quinn K 35.11  34.4828
Sycamore Stingrays 11Braunstein, Alexis L 35.22  34.3829
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 12Graff, Finley M 35.72  35.9930
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Reddy, Priyanka S 35.86  35.3231
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 11Wickstrom, Ivy 36.16  NT32
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 12Jack, Ava G 37.45  NT33
Rancho San Miguel-CV 12Lasky, Dahlia 40.21  39.4134
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Hetke, Aislinn E 44.40  50.6535

 
Event 46  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 26.93 P 6/18/2016 HOXCasey Peterson

2019HOX Team: 26.45 T 7/30/2016 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Moraga Country Club-OM 12Cameto, Gavin J 26.89 P  26.731
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 12Marges, Noah 29.02  29.362
Walnut Heights Otters-DS 12Netherton, Brady 30.89  32.623
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Tsubota, Lucas F 31.02  30.744
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Lush, Griffin C 31.29  30.285
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Craw, Jason A 32.13  31.436
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Amen, Sam 32.33  32.807
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Durden, Jack A 33.07  33.398
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 11Feldman, Evan S 35.18  34.689
Moraga Country Club-OM 12Collins, Brendon J 39.11  38.5610
Rancho San Miguel-CV 11Peck, Jacob 45.58  NT11
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 11Cheb, Tyler E 58.42  1:00.6112

 
Event 47  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 27.59 P 6/11/2002 HOXKim Bierwith

2019HOX Team: 26.24 T 8/1/2002 HOXKim Bierwith

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Diablo Sharks-VA 13Arney, Molly M 30.04  31.171
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 13Marks, Stella M 30.38  31.222
Diablo Sharks-VA 13Cerruti, Sam A 30.80  30.223
Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Liu, Kate 31.07  30.374
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(Event 47  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 13Soto, Julia N 31.08  32.485
Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 14Fahey, Bailey T 31.10  31.516
Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 13Brekke, Annabelle M 31.20  30.417
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Craw, Emily S 31.36  31.378
Diablo Sharks-VA 13Buttery, Abby R 31.56  32.909
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Goldhoff, Marlo R 31.68  31.8010
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Arrizon, Julia I 31.70  32.5311
Crockett Swim Team-TC 14Bremer, Aiden 31.79  32.6912
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 13Muller, Madelyn P 31.81  31.9913
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 14Brunton, Hayden B 31.84  32.1114
Springbrook-LF 14Hutchcraft, Heather A 31.99  33.9915
Danville Sea Devils-PC 13Foster, Daphne G 32.17  33.0416
Orinda Aquatics-PC 14Hillebrandt, Moorea C 32.19  32.2617
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Correia, Charlotte 32.39  32.4218
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Cooley, Isabelle 32.93  NT19
Round Hill Country Club-VA 13Nakazato, Emma E 32.95  32.0120
Pleasant Hill Aquatics-CV 13Voorhies, Sophia E 33.23  33.5321
Diablo Sharks-VA 14Sanders, Brooke K 33.81  34.1022
Meadow Swim Team-OM 14Chong, Megan A 34.10  32.8823
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Reed-Gomes, Sofia or Sarg A 37.40  36.3224
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Grann, Ana-Clare C 38.51  NT25
Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 13Daw, Julia 38.70  NT26
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Marshall, Tatum S 46.70  45.8527
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Marshall, Elliot K 48.98  50.4528
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Rhody, Addie L DQ  32.31---
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Sabino, Sofia B DQ  30.49---

 
Event 48  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 24.52 P 6/13/2018 DHSTJacob Mohrland

2019HOX Team: 24.07 T 8/10/2018 HOX-PCRyder Hagan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 14Nicholson, Alex G 26.01  25.651
Diablo Sharks-VA 14Sepic, Finn F 26.45  27.242
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Ko-Xiao, Robert 27.63  27.783
Dewing Park Swim Club-PC 13Griffin-Yeh, Anthony 28.40  29.694
Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 14Atkinson, Kalen 28.55  29.665
Diablo Sharks-VA 14Salyapongse, Roan K 28.69  30.346
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Lerouge, Adrien H 28.83  28.567
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Hebert, Bradley C 29.24  29.158
Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 14Nelson, Sam W 29.29  31.639
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Yang, Yingsheng 29.32  NT10
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Wirth, Josh L 29.63  29.4211
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Kuta, Justin R 29.86  28.3012
San Ramon Aquacats-PC 14Tai, Henry 30.03  30.2413
Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Nevares, Noah 30.79  31.0014
Round Hill Country Club-VA 14Wang, Nathan R 30.86  31.9315
Meadow Swim Team-OM 13Drasin, Finn 30.91  31.9116
Crockett Swim Team-TC 14Malaowala, Kenji H 32.81  32.1317
Moraga Country Club-OM 14Hastings, Caden C 35.53  33.3718
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Ayati, Saami F 47.39  45.3419
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 14Mahanti, Nick N DQ  30.10---
Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Rathkanthiwar, Aryan P DQ  40.97---
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Event 49  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 1:02.06 P 6/16/2012 CCCCJackie Taylor

2019HOX Team: 58.76 T 8/15/2010 HOXCallie Klein

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 15Walburg, Sydney K 1:04.97  1:10.521
34.9630.01

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Simpson, Aubrey L 1:05.74  1:10.892
35.7829.96

Oakhurst Country Club 16Macaulay, Kelsey 1:09.57  1:11.133
37.8431.73

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Oh, Siena A 1:09.59  NT4
Round Hill Country Club-VA 17Abravanel, Lauren 1:10.58  1:17.535

38.0032.58

Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 15De Lusong, Mariska 1:25.54  1:21.786
47.1438.40

 
Event 50  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Butterfly

2019HOX Pool: 53.93 P 7/11/2015 RHCC-PCZachary Allen

2019HOX Team: 51.65 T 8/14/2011 HOXRiley Hagan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 16Morimoto, Matthew S 59.46  1:00.281
31.0528.41

San Ramon Aquacats-PC 17Krauss, Rio C 1:02.24  1:07.642
34.8027.44

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Tsubota, Chase F 1:06.42  1:06.423
36.4030.02

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 15Upadhyay, Kayven G 1:11.16  1:11.164
39.7231.44

Sycamore Stingrays 15Edwards, Logan D 1:11.79  1:13.225
40.9230.87

 
Event 51  Girls 7-8 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:16.38 P 8/7/2008 DAPACharlotte Meier

2019HOX Team: 1:20.28 T 8/9/1999 HOXPatricia Sullivan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS  8Wakefield, Keelin C 1:30.08  1:34.281
48.7541.33

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV  8Acosta, Isla 1:42.12  1:46.002
53.5848.54

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC  7Bratcher, Morgan 1:46.33  1:44.103
57.7748.56

Diablo Sharks-VA  8Fluehr, Addison G 1:46.44  1:44.614
59.2847.16

Moraga Country Club-OM  8Crist, Penelope M 1:53.73  NT5
1:04.0349.70

Sycamore Stingrays  8Nguyen, Zoe 1:53.83  1:58.626
1:02.4051.43

Moraga Country Club-OM  8Cunnane, Annie J 1:54.77  NT7
1:01.7253.05
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Event 51  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:10.34 P 6/7/2014 OCCGinny Vazquez-Azpiri

2019HOX Team: 1:10.00 T 8/1/1999 HOXKelsey Lewis

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Bambury, Kate M 1:13.08  1:14.671
39.2533.83

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Nelson, Annika E 1:18.51  1:17.142
42.1536.36

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 10Walburg, Riley N 1:18.71  1:22.113
43.7334.98

Moraga Country Club-OM 10Salay, Sophia M 1:22.95  1:25.734
46.4636.49

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 10Lush, Aubrey C 1:27.13  1:26.765
46.9940.14

Orinda Aquatics-PC 10McCarron, Saoirse R 1:27.90  1:25.256
47.6540.25

Moraga Country Club-OM 10Salay, Julia R 1:31.52  1:31.717
47.9843.54

Diablo Sharks-VA 10McCluskey, Tarah G 1:31.60  1:28.958
48.9542.65

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS  9Feldman, Alex J 1:44.67  1:39.509
55.9948.68

 
Event 51  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:04.73 P 6/1/2019 OCCElisabeth Butler

2019HOX Team: 1:04.57 T 7/25/2015 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12McConnell, Mia L 1:11.20  1:10.081
39.8631.34

Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ 12Corso, Addison 1:12.12  1:14.782
40.9231.20

San Ramon Aquacats-PC 11HU, Katie M 1:12.24  1:12.313
38.5333.71

Las Trampas Swim Team-DS 11Baker, Quinn K 1:17.08  NT4
41.3935.69

Sycamore Stingrays 11Braunstein, Alexis L 1:17.40  1:15.895
42.0135.39

Diablo Sharks-VA 11Sepic, Lily J 1:17.74  1:19.356
42.2635.48

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Burns, Caroline E 1:19.06  1:19.317
41.3837.68

Pinole Seals Swim Team-ZZ 11Basye, Savannah G 1:19.56  NT8
42.8636.70

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Valdes, Isabella G 1:19.82  1:20.509
44.2535.57

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Estabrook, Avery K 1:24.07  1:31.8110
45.6438.43

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 12Kluver, Jay J 1:25.64  1:24.7511
47.2038.44

Orinda Aquatics-PC 11Stockett, Jayla A 1:27.08  1:29.8712
48.7638.32
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Event 51  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:02.32 P 6/7/2014 OCCSophia Kosturos

2019HOX Team: 1:03.04 T 6/19/2013 HOX-PCAbriana Howard

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 13Soto, Julia N 1:11.22  1:15.861
38.0933.13

Walnut Heights Otters-DS 14Guellert, Sydney 1:11.58  1:11.112
38.1933.39

Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14KE, Chiara L 1:12.31  1:12.153
38.7333.58

Martinez Community Swim Team-CV 14Cooley, Isabelle 1:14.25  NT4
39.0135.24

Walnut Heights Otters-DS 13Campanile, Vienna 1:14.39  NT5
40.7133.68

San Ramon Aquacats-PC 13Correia, Charlotte 1:14.79  1:15.646
41.0133.78

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 13Chaix, Amelia J 1:16.00  1:15.447
41.9334.07

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 14Mathie, Natalie 1:19.60  1:22.748
43.7635.84

 
Event 51  Women 15-18 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:01.26 P 7/31/2013 AKSkyler Hanson

2019HOX Team: 1:01.63 T 8/10/2013 HOX-PCMacKenzie Milham

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

San Ramon Aquacats-PC 17Kennedy, Claire A 1:03.83  1:07.541
34.5129.32

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 18Nierotka, Ina A 1:06.91  1:09.232
35.5431.37

Rancho San Miguel-CV 15Mitchell, Ellie 1:10.03  NT3
37.9632.07

Scottsdale Swim Team-ZZ 15De Lusong, Mariska 1:28.06  1:18.544
47.4140.65

Springbrook-LF 15Veronda, Taryn L 1:34.57  1:29.175
47.6546.92

 
Event 51  Boys 7-8 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:17.93 P 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

2019HOX Team: 1:17.93 T 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Rancho San Miguel-CV  7Saunders, Will R 1:48.59  1:53.801
57.3551.24

Sycamore Stingrays  7Swanson, Grayson 1:55.53  NT2
58.9056.63

 
Event 51  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:08.66 P 8/1/2018 SSC-PCJed Johnson

2019HOX Team: 1:08.47 T 8/17/2014 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Struempf, Noah T 1:23.53  NT1
45.4638.07

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 10Kunz, Leo T 1:25.34  NT2
44.2341.11

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC  9Loen, Bennett E 1:30.60  1:29.133
49.1041.50
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(Event 51  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

San Ramon Aquacats-PC  9Siu, Albert H 1:31.88  1:34.284
49.9741.91

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Gianni, Brody A 1:35.39  1:18.245
53.0242.37

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 10Garner, Travis 1:39.93  1:27.886
54.1445.79

Round Hill Country Club-VA 10Miller, Matt DQ  1:41.15---
54.7646.44

 
Event 51  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 1:01.62 P 8/3/2016 HOX-PCNick chang

2019HOX Team: 1:00.57 T 8/13/2016 HOXIsaac Kim

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Walnut Heights Otters-DS 12Netherton, Brady 1:11.28  1:14.971
39.4031.88

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 12Lush, Griffin C 1:12.72  1:10.982
38.5234.20

Sycamore Stingrays 12Patel, Lucas 1:13.60  NT3
40.0533.55

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 11Wirth, Spencer R 1:16.79  1:16.034
41.1335.66

Indian Valley Swim Team-WC 12Amen, Sam 1:17.56  1:19.155
42.8734.69

Livorna Dolphins Swim Team-DS 11Feldman, Evan S 1:22.72  1:22.536
44.2838.44

 
Event 51  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 56.50 P 8/1/2018 HOXNicholas Chang

2019HOX Team: 56.50 T 8/1/2018 HOX-PCNicholas Chang

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Gehringer Park Swim Team-TC 14Giordano, David 1:02.22  1:03.371
33.3428.88

Unattached-PC 14Dawson, Andrew M 1:03.64  1:01.322
33.9529.69

Crockett Swim Team-TC 13Caniezo, Justin C 1:12.97  1:15.933
40.0332.94

Blackhawk Swim Team-PC 13Rathkanthiwar, Aryan P 1:22.97  1:31.314
43.6739.30

 
Event 51  Men 15-18 100 Yard IM

2019HOX Pool: 55.22 P 6/25/2016 DAPABrannan Haket

2019HOX Team: 54.83 T 7/28/2018 HOXBo Peterson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Dana Hills Swim Team-CV 15Meyer, Logan 1:03.79  1:02.081
34.7429.05

Walnut Heights Otters-DS 15Guellert, Tyler 1:08.23  1:07.502
37.0631.17

UN - Unattached-PC 16Wendling, Nathaniel P 1:11.23  NT3
39.1432.09


